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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
On behalf of Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC (CCR), and Carriger Solar, LLC (Carriger), WSP 
has conducted a Phase I environmental site assessment (Phase I ESA) for approximately 
2,261.24 acres in Klickitat County, Washington to expand CCR’s renewable energy footprint 
through the development of the Carriger Solar, LLC project (hereinafter referred to as the 
“Project” and “subject property”). 

The Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries as required under Section 
101(35)(B) of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act 
and referenced in Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 312; the ASTM International 
Standard E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E 1527-13); and WSP’s proposal to CCR (the 
Client) for the work, dated July 7, 2021. 

The goal of this Phase I ESA was to identify recognized environmental conditions in connection 
with the subject property based on a records review, the site visit, and interviews.  

• WSP did identified one recognized environmental condition (REC) in connection with the 
subject property. A debris pile consisting of tires, empty paint cans, and various scrap metal 
was identified on parcel 04151200000300 along a stream channel near the central portion of 
the parcel. No stains or odors were observed, but this is a potential hazmat source due to the 
presence of the empty paint cans. There is potential for the contents of the cans to have 
leaked and impacted the subsurface in this area. WSP recommends that the debris pile be 
removed. After removal of the debris pile, if evidence of contamination is observed (staining, 
odors, etc.), WSP recommends that soil samples be collected. 

WSP did not identify any known or suspect historical recognized environmental conditions or de 
minimis conditions in connection with the subject property. WSP performed a wetland 
delineation in July 2021, and wetlands were identified on site, which is considered a business 
environmental risk (BER).  
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1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 SCOPE OF WORK 
WSP conducted a Phase I environmental site assessment of the Carriger Solar Site 
(approximately 2,261.24 acres) located in rural Goldendale, Klickitat County, 
Washington (subject property), at the request of CCR (the Client) and Carriger 
Solar, LLC. The Phase I environmental site assessment was conducted in 
accordance with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Standards and 
Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) as required under Section 101(35)(B) 
of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act 
(CERCLA) as specified in Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Part 312; 
the ASTM International Standard E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental 
Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process (ASTM E 1527-
13); and WSP’s proposal to CCR for the work, dated July 7, 2021.  

The goal of this Phase I ESA was to identify recognized environmental conditions in 
connection with the subject property based on a records review, the site visit, and 
interviews. 

The assessment is based on a visit to the site by Bridget Wojtala, WSP environmental 
scientist, who was supervised by Fameeda Ali, WSP environmental manager and 
environmental professional. 

The following work was conducted during completion of the environmental 
assessment: 

• A site visit was conducted on July 26 through July 29, 2021. The site visit 
covered all parcels included in the project area. In addition, WSP observed the 
adjoining properties from the site or adjacent public thoroughfares. 

• Photographs of the site were taken to document conditions during the site visit. 
The photographs are presented in Appendix B. 

• WSP conducted interviews with the following people: 

− Tai Wallace of CCR (the “user” of this Phase I environmental site 
assessment), to obtain information relevant to identifying the possibility of a 
recognized environmental condition in connection with the subject property. 

WSP was able to contact and interview only two of the site owners. The 
significance of this data gap is discussed in Section 10.0. 

• WSP conducted a review of information contained in federal and state 
environmental databases, as obtained from the sources noted below: 

− WSP retained Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) to conduct a 
database search of the site and properties within AAI- and ASTM-specified 
search radii to identify releases or threatened releases and to help assess the 
likelihood of problems from migrating hazardous substances or petroleum 
products. The search (including the approximate minimum search distances) 
was conducted in accordance with the standards established by Section 
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101(35)(B) of CERCLA, 40 CFR 312.26, and ASTM E 1527-13. The results 
of the database search are presented in Appendix D. 

• WSP conducted a review of standard historical sources and state and local agency 
inquiries, as defined by the ASTM Standard. The following sources were 
reviewed: 

− Aerial photographs, historical topographic maps, historical fire insurance 
maps, and city directories, as summarized in Section 4.1 of this report and 
included as Appendix C. 

− Historical and site-specific information was requested and/or obtained from 
state and local agencies, including the Klickitat County Building Department 
and County Assessor. 

• A chain of title was not provided by the Client. 

This Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with ASTM E 1527-13. Asbestos-
containing building materials, biological agents, cultural and historic resources, 
ecological resources, endangered species, health and safety, indoor air quality (except 
as related to a potential release of a hazardous substance or petroleum product), 
industrial hygiene, lead-based paint, lead in drinking water, polychlorinated biphenyls 
(PCBs) in building materials (e.g., paint or caulk), mold, radon, regulatory 
compliance, and wetlands are non-scope considerations under Section 13.1.5 of 
ASTM E 1527-13 and were not included in WSP’s Phase I ESA process. 

1.2 DISCLAIMER 
Client acknowledges and agrees that this report was prepared solely on its behalf and 
functions solely as a Phase I ESA. By accepting this report, Client acknowledges and 
agrees that it may in part rely upon sources, either written or oral, that WSP considers 
reliable but which are not guaranteed or independently verified by WSP.  

Where Client is required to disseminate this report, either by law or in connection 
with Client’s business activities, to any other party to whom this report is not 
addressed (the “Third Party”), Client agrees to notify the Third Party of the terms of 
this disclaimer who in turn shall be bound by such terms. Any Third Party wishing to 
rely on the information and opinions contained herein does so at its own risk in 
absence of a written letter of reliance provided by WSP.  

1.3 TERM OF REPORT VIABILITY 
In accordance with ASTM E 1527-13 and AAI, this report is presumed to be valid for 
a period of up to 180 days before the date of a future property transaction by the 
intended user, with the validity period starting on January 18, 2022. In addition, this 
report may be used for a period of up to one year before the date of a future property 
transaction by the intended user, provided that the following components are 
conducted or updated within 180 days of the date of purchase or the date of the 
intended transaction. 

• Interviews with owners, operators, and occupants 

• Searches for recorded environmental clean-up liens 
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• Reviews of federal, tribal, state, and local government records

• Visual reviews of the property and adjoining properties

• Declaration of the environmental professional responsible for the assessment or
update

1.4 ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL DECLARATION 
This report was prepared under the supervision of Fameeda Ali, environmental 
manager of WSP. Qualifications will be provided upon request. 

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the 
definition of environmental professional as defined in Section 312.10 of 40 CFR Part 
312. I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to
assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property. I have
developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the
standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

_________________________________________ 
Fameeda Ali, Environmental Professional 
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2.0 SUBJECT PROPERTY 

2.1 SITE SETTING 
The subject property is located in rural Klickitat County, Washington, northwest of 
the city of Goldendale, Washington, and includes all or portions of parcels 
04151200000300, 04151100000600, 04153100000100, 04151400000100, 
04151400000300, 04151400000600, 04150100000500, 04151200000200, 
04151100000500, 04151100000100, 04150100000300, 04150100000100, 
04160600000400, 05163116080100, 05152500000900, 05152500000500, 
05152514120300, 05152514120400, 05152514120200, 05152514120100, 
05152600000500, 05153500000900, 05153500000200, 05153500001200, 
05153500001300, 05152600000600, and 05153500001500 (Appendix A, Figure 1). 
The 27 parcels are located along Knight Road, Mesecher Road W, Fish Hatchery 
Road, Pine Forest Road, Tucker Hill Road, Highway 142, and Butts Road. The area is 
composed primarily of agricultural and residential land uses, with some forestland on 
the eastern portions of the subject property. This Phase I ESA includes both the 
northern and southern portions of the project area, a transmission line right-of-way 
connecting the project parcels along Knight Road, and a gen-tie line which is 
intended to interconnect with the existing Bonneville Power Administration (BPA) 
Knight Substation (Appendix A, Figure 2). 

The subject property was accessed with property owner approval from driveways and 
nearby roads. The table below lists each parcel within each portion of the project area, 
the owner of each parcel, and the size of the lot. 

Portion of 
Project Area Parcel Number Parcel Owner Size (acres) 

Northern 04150100000500 Ken and Melody Hill LLC 80 

Northern 04151200000200 Ken and Melody Hill LLC 160 

Northern 04151100000500 Ken and Melody Hill LLC 60 

Northern 04151100000100 Ken and Melody Hill LLC 20 

Northern 04150100000300 Karl Amidon 160 

Northern 04150100000100 Karl Amidon 80.41 

Northern 04160600000400 Karl Amidon 160.73 

Northern 05163116080100 Janice Mosbrucker 88.84 

Northern 05152500000900 Judith Lackstrom 99.72 

Northern 05152500000500 Judith Lackstrom 1.12 

Northern 05152514120300 Judith Lackstrom 21.17 

Northern 05152514120400 Judith Lackstrom 82.29 

Northern 05152514120200 Judith Lackstrom 23.55 

Northern 05152514120100 Judith Lackstrom 21 

Northern 05152600000500 Wesley Smith 80 

Northern 05153500000900 Diane Powers 19.64 
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Portion of 
Project Area Parcel Number Parcel Owner Size (acres) 

Northern 05153500000200 James Farrer 19.67 

Northern 05153500001200 Craig Schimschok 19.95 

Northern 05153500001300 James Farrer 22.90 

Northern 05152600000600 James Farrer 20.88 

Northern 05153500001500 James Farrer 19.52 

Southern 04151300000100 Hillsview, LLC 320 

Southern 04151200000300 Hillsview, LLC 160 

Southern 04151100000600 Flying H Ranch Inc 128.20 

Southern 04151400000100 Hillsview, LLC 107.25 

Southern 04151400000600 Flying H Ranch Inc 211.77 

Southern 04151400000300 Jim Hill Trustee 79.30 

 

2.2 PHYSICAL SETTING 
According to the United States Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-minute Centerville 
and Goldendale Quadrangle maps (2013), the elevation of the project site ranges from 
approximately 1,500 feet above mean sea level (msl) in the southern portion to 
approximately 2,000 feet above msl in the northern portion. The local topography 
gently slopes down to the south/southwest, but is generally flat. 

The nearest surface water bodies are Bloodgood Creek located approximately one 
mile to the east, Blockhouse Creek located approximately 1.17 miles to the west, Mill 
Creek located approximately 1.36 miles to the west, and Little Klickitat River located 
2.15 miles to the south of the subject property. 

Based on the local topography and proximity of surface water bodies, local 
groundwater flow is presumed to be to the south/southwest. However, local 
subsurface geologic and manmade features can affect groundwater flow; therefore, 
this groundwater flow interpretation is only an estimate based on surface 
observations. Review of water well records filed with the USGS Washington Water 
Science Center indicate that depth to groundwater at the subject property may be 
approximately 150 feet below ground surface. 

2.3 CURRENT OPERATIONS 
The subject property is currently a mix of undeveloped and agricultural land. Cattle 
and horses are present on several of the properties within the project area, and some 
parcels are currently used for wheat farming. 

2.4 PAST OPERATIONS 
The subject property was historically used for agricultural purposes, and some 
portions were forested or undeveloped land. 
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2.5 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS 
WSP environmental staff completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for 
only the northern portion of the project area (parcels 04150100000500, 
04151200000200, 04151100000500, 04151100000100, 04150100000300, 
04150100000100, 04160600000400, 05163116080100, 05152500000900, 
05152500000500, 05152514120300, 05152514120400, 05152514120200, 
05152514120100, 05152600000500, 05153500000900, 05153500000200, 
05153500001200, 05153500001300, 05152600000600, and 05153500001500) in 
June 2020. WSP did not identify any known or suspect recognized environmental 
conditions, controlled recognized environmental conditions, historical recognized 
environmental conditions, or de minimis conditions in connection with the subject 
property and did not recommend any additional investigation. A wetland delineation 
was performed by Ecology & Environment in May 2020, and wetlands were 
identified on site, which is considered a business environmental risk (BER). 

3.0 ADJOINING PROPERTIES 

3.1 CURRENT USES OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES 
Based on interviews with site owners, a review of available city directories, and a 
visual “drive-by” review, the current uses of properties adjoining the subject property 
are summarized below: 

Direction Operator Name Address Property Use 

North Various residential and 
agricultural properties 

Various Residential 
Agricultural 
Undeveloped land 

South Various residential and 
agricultural properties 

Various Residential 
Agricultural 
Undeveloped land 

East Various residential and 
agricultural properties 

Various Residential 
Agricultural 
Undeveloped land 

West Various residential and 
agricultural properties 
 
 
Goldendale Fish 
Hatchery 

Various 
 
 
 
130 Hatchery Lane 

Residential 
Agricultural 
Undeveloped land 
 
Fish hatchery 

 
An aboveground storage tank (AST) is present on a parcel adjacent to the north of the 
northern section of the subject property. The storage tank appeared to be empty, with 
no staining or obvious signs of spills, and is unlikely to pose a threat to the Project. 

No recognized environmental conditions that may adversely affect the subject 
property were identified at adjoining properties. No recognized environmental 
conditions that may adversely affect the subject property were identified at adjoining 
properties. Additionally, none of the adjoining properties were identified by the 
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regulatory database search as having had a reportable release or other environmental 
incident 

3.2 HISTORICAL USES OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES 
Aerial photographs from 1947 to 2016 (Appendix C) show agricultural and 
residential buildings located in the surrounding area of the subject property.  No other 
past uses of surrounding properties were identified from the historical sources 
reviewed. 

Based on WSP's review, no evidence was found indicating an existing release or a 
material threat of a release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products into 
structures on the subject property or onto the ground, groundwater or surface water of 
the subject property from historical use of adjoining properties.  No other historical 
sources of information regarding past uses of the adjoining properties were 
reasonably ascertainable. 

Further details on past use of adjoining properties are provided in Section 5.1 - 
Historical Records. 

WSP did not identify any recognized environmental conditions with respect to past 
uses of adjoining properties. 

4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 
WSP environmental staff performed a reconnaissance of the subject property on July 
26 through 29, 2021. The reconnaissance consisted of systematically traversing the 
subject property and viewing adjacent properties from roadways and public access 
areas. Photographs documenting reconnaissance observations are included in 
Appendix B. 

The majority of the subject property is undeveloped agricultural land. Portions of the 
north-eastern areas of the subject property are heavily forested, as well as portions of 
the project area surrounding the Goldendale Fish Hatchery (see Figure 2). An out-of-
use irrigation system (Appendix B, Photo 9) that appeared to be powered electrically 
is located on the central area of parcel 05163116080100, near Pine Forest Road, and 
small wooden building structures are present on the eastern portion of the parcel 
(Appendix B, Photo 12). A horse barn is located on the western edge of the parcel 
04151400000300 on Hill Road (Appendix B, Photo 34). Figures 3A through 3C show 
the locations of the structures and features on the subject property. The table below 
summarizes whether or not potential sources of hazardous substances were identified 
on-site during the site reconnaissance. 

POTENTIAL SOURCES OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES PRESENT? 

Heating oil tanks  No 

Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs)  No 

Underground storage tanks (USTs), fill and vent pipes, fuel 
dispensers  

No 
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4.1 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES 
No hazardous substances were observed during the site reconnaissance.  

4.2 SOLID WASTE 
A debris pile consisting of tires, empty paint cans, and various scrap metal was 
identified on parcel 04151200000300 (Appendix B, Photo directly adjacent to a 
stream channel near the central portion of the parcel. This parcel was not previously 
surveyed. No stains or odors were observed, but this is a potential hazmat source due 
to the presence of the empty paint cans, which could have contained lead-based paint. 

4.3 ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS 
No aboveground storage tanks were observed within the subject property. One 
aboveground storage tank is located to the north of parcel 05152600000500 on an 
adjacent property. 

4.4 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 
During the site reconnaissance, no visible evidence of the presence of USTs (such as 
fill pipes, vent pipes, or dispensers) was discovered. 

4.5 SUMPS, PITS, AND FLOOR DRAINS 
There are no sumps, pits, or floor drains located within the project area. 

4.6 PITS, PONDS, AND LAGOONS 
No pits, ponds, or lagoons were observed during the site reconnaissance. This does 
not pertain to natural wetlands or ponded/depressed wetlands. 

Other hazardous substance containers No 

Hazardous waste generation No 

Oil water separators, dry wells or floor/storm drains No 

Septic systems No 

Stains or odors No 

Stressed vegetation No 

Solid waste Yes 

Suspect asbestos-containing materials No 

Suspect lead-based paint  Unknown 

Potential PCB-containing equipment No 

Fluorescent or mercury vapor light bulbs No 

Treated timbers No 

Water wells or monitoring wells No 
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5.0 HISTORICAL RECORDS REVIEW 

5.1 HISTORICAL RECORDS 
WSP retained EDR to conduct a search for historical records pertaining to the subject 
property. The records search produced the following results: 

• Aerial photographs dated 1947, 1952, 1955, 1972, 1975, 1981, 1996, 2006, 2009, 
2013, and 2017.  

• Historical topographic maps from 1957, 1983, 2013, and 2014.  
• City directories dated 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010, 2014, and 2017. 

• Sanborn fire insurance maps were not received, there is no Sanborn coverage at 
the subject property. 

The EDR historical records are summarized below and included in Appendix C. 
Based on WSP’s review of historical documents, WSP did not identify any evidence 
of suspect land-contaminating activities, such as landfills or bulk storage tank farms, 
on or in the immediate vicinity of the subject property. 

5.1.1 Aerial Photographs 
WSP reviewed aerial photographs for the years 1947, 1952, 1955, 1972, 1975, 1981, 
1996, 2006, 2009, 2013, and 2017, which were obtained from EDR and were used to 
clarify the past land uses described below. Copies of the aerial photographs are 
included in Appendix C. 

Year Land Use Descriptions 

1947-2006 The subject property is mostly undeveloped or agricultural land, with some 
forested areas and few residential houses located on site and on adjacent 
properties. The Goldendale Fish Hatchery at 130 Fish Hatchery Lane is owned 
and operated by Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife (WDFW) and 
located on the western boundary of parcel 04151100000600. 

2009-2017 The subject property conditions are similar to those currently observed. The 
BPA Knight Substation exists to the east and south of the northern section of 
the subject property, directly adjacent to the eastern boundary of parcel 
05153500001300, and there are more residential houses within and around the 
subject property. 

 

5.1.2 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps 
WSP requested Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps from EDR, but the subject property is 
unmapped. A copy of the Sanborn Report is included in Appendix C. 

5.1.3 Historical Topographic Maps 
WSP reviewed historical topographic maps provided by EDR dated 1957, 1983, 
2013, and 2014. These maps show a few residential houses located on site and on 
adjacent properties, as well as the Goldendale Fish Hatchery. The topography of the 
project area is generally flat with an elevation of around 1,500 to 2,000 feet. A steep 
hill is located on the northern portion of parcel 04151400000300. Historical 
topographic maps are included in Appendix C. 
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5.1.4 Reverse City Directories 
WSP reviewed reverse city directories published by EDR for 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 
2010, 2014, and 2017, to identify past land uses. Listings from the city directories for 
the target property, as well as adjoining streets, are shown in the table below. The 
City Directory Report is included in Appendix C. 

Year Location Description 

1992 2996-3077 Highway 142 Residential 

93-2531 Knight Road Residential 

1995 2996 Highway 142 Hess Livestock 

3077-3115 Highway 142 Residential 

93-584 Knight Road Residential 

2000 2996-3115 Highway 142 Residential 

93-584 Knight Road Residential 

2005 2937-3115 Highway 142 Residential 

93 Knight Road Hill View Ranch 

202-253 Knight Road Residential 

394 Knight Road  Precious Ponies 

510-584 Knight Road Residential 

2010 2996-3115 Highway 142 Residential 

93 Knight Road Hill View Ranch 

202-515 Knight Road Residential 

559 Knight Road J&J Building & Remodeling 

2014 2996-3077 Highway 142 Residential 

93-515 Knight Road Residential 

559 Knight Road J & J Building & Remodeling 

2017 2996-3077 Highway 142 Residential 

93-515 Knight Road Residential 

559 Knight Road J & J Building & Remodeling 

 
6.0 REGULATORY DATABASE SEARCH AND REVIEW 

WSP retained EDR to conduct a database search of the site and properties within 
AAI- and ASTM-specified search radii to identify releases or threatened releases and 
to help assess the likelihood of problems from migrating hazardous substances or 
petroleum products. The search (including the approximate minimum search 
distances) was conducted in accordance with the standards established by Section 
101(35)(B) of CERCLA, 40 CFR 312.26, and ASTM E 1527-13 (see Appendix D). 

6.1 SUBJECT PROPERTY 
The Goldendale Hatchery site is owned and operated by WDFW and is listed in the 
ALLSITES and MANIFEST databases. This site is located at 130 Hatchery Lane on a 
parcel within the subject property, though the fish hatchery itself is excluded from the 
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project area. The fish hatchery is downgradient from the subject property. The 
Washington Department of Ecology (Ecology) database listings for this facility are a 
Tier 2 Hazardous Waste annual report and a water quality permit. Based on the 
absence of documented releases and location of the hatchery, this site is unlikely to 
pose a threat to the Project. 

Facility Name and Location 
Facility 

ID# 
Distance 
(miles) 

Direction 
(N,S,E,W) 

Permit Type/  
Facility Status 

Goldendale Hatchery 
130 Hatchery Lane 

11525 0.085 W HAZWASTE 
WATQUAL 

 

6.2 ADJOINING PROPERTIES 
The BPA Knight Station site is listed in the ALLSITES and MANIFEST databases. 
This site is located at 403 Knight Road and is a Tier 2 Hazardous Waste site. The 
substation powers transmission lines that serve the area and was constructed in 2013. 
Facilities classified as Tier 2 sites are those that store 10,000 pounds or more of a 
hazardous chemical or 500 pounds or less, depending on the chemical, of an 
extremely hazardous chemical on site at any one time. These facilities must report 
annually. The ALLSITES listing indicates that the BPA Knight Station filed a report 
in 2013, and there is no record of any spills or contamination associated with the site. 
Based on its recent construction date and the absence of documented releases, the 
BPA Knight Station is unlikely to pose a threat to the Project. 
 

Facility Name and Location 
Facility 

ID# 
Distance 
(miles) 

Direction 
(N,S,E,W) 

Permit Type/  
Facility Status 

BPA Knight Station 
403 Knight Road 

18871 0.085 E HAZWASTE 

 
 

7.0 LOCAL FILE REVIEW 
WSP reviewed Ecology’s online Cleanup Site Search, which identifies pollution sites 
in the state of Washington. No pollution sites were identified for the subject property 
or surrounding properties. 

WSP reviewed the Klickitat County interactive mapping service. One building 
footprint was identified on parcel 05163116080100, where small wooden building 
structures were observed during the site reconnaissance. No pollution sites were 
identified for the subject property or surrounding properties. 

WSP reviewed survey records from the Klickitat County Department of Public 
Works. Subject property surveys show no on-site septic systems or other concerns. 
All residential buildings are excluded from the Project. No hazardous conditions were 
identified during this review. 

No “commonly known” information was identified during the local records review. 
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8.0 KEY PERSON INTERVIEWS 
WSP personnel reached out to all current property owners who are intending to lease 
or sell their land for the solar project. Mr. Karl Amidon, owner of the parcels on 
Mesecher Road W (parcels numbers 04150100000300, 04160600000400, and 
04150100000100) and Mr. Jim Hill, owner of several parcels on Hill Road and 
Highway 142 (parcel numbers 04151400000600 and 04151400000300), stated that 
they are not aware of any hazardous conditions or contamination on their property in 
the past or present, and the land has always been agricultural or undeveloped. The 
other individual landowners have not responded to phone calls and, therefore, have 
not been interviewed. 
 
WSP was unable to interview other previous property owners or occupants of the 
subject property; however, sufficient information was available through other sources 
to determine historical operations that were conducted at the subject property.  
Therefore, this data gap does not affect WSP’s ability to identify recognized 
environmental conditions at the subject property. 
 

9.0 USER-PROVIDED INFORMATION 
WSP interviewed Tai Wallace of CCR regarding the following (the User 
Questionnaire is provided in Appendix E): 

• Environmental cleanup liens that are filed or recorded against the site: CCR is not 
aware of any environmental cleanup liens. 

• Activity and land use limitations that are in place on the site or that have been 
filed or recorded in a registry: CCR does not know of any activity and land use 
limitations that are in place on the site or that have been filed or recorded in a 
registry. 

• Specialized knowledge or experience: CCR does not possess any specialized 
knowledge that might indicate the past or present use of hazardous materials. 

• Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property: CCR 
states that the purchase price is not significantly below fair market value. 

• Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property: 
CCR has stated that the past uses on the property were agricultural.  

• The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at 
the property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate 
investigation: CCR is not aware of any contamination indicators associated with 
the property. A previous Phase I ESA identified a debris pile on parcel 
04151200000300. 

10.0 DATA GAPS 
WSP identified the following data gap during the Phase I ESA: 

• WSP was unable to interview any previous property owners or occupants of the 
subject property; however, sufficient information was available through other 
sources to determine historical operations that were conducted at the subject 
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property. Therefore, this data gap does not affect WSP’s ability to identify 
recognized environmental conditions at the subject property. 

11.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 
WSP conducted a Phase I ESA of approximately 2,261.24 acres of land in Klickitat 
County, Washington. This assessment was conducted in accordance with the EPA 
Standards and Practices for AAI; ASTM E 1527-13; and WSP’s proposal to CCR, 
dated July 7, 2021. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, ASTM E 1527-13 are 
described in Sections 1.1 and in WSP’s proposal. The assessment has revealed the 
following REC in connection with the subject property: 

• A debris pile consisting of tires, empty paint cans, and various scrap metal was 
identified on parcel 04151200000300 along a stream channel near the central 
portion of the parcel. No stains or odors were observed, but this is a potential 
hazmat source due to the presence of the empty paint cans.  

There is potential for the contents of the paint cans to have leaked and impacted the 
subsurface in this area. WSP recommends that the debris pile be removed. After 
removal of the debris pile, if evidence of contamination is observed (staining, odors, 
etc.), WSP recommends that soil samples be collected. 

WSP did not identify any known or suspect historical recognized environmental 
conditions or de minimis conditions in connection with the subject property. WSP 
performed a wetland delineation in July 2021, and wetlands were identified on site, 
which is considered a business environmental risk (BER).  
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Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 2: View of the southern boundary 
of parcel 04151200000200 and Fish 
Hatchery Road, facing east.

Photo 3: View of the land adjacent to parcel 
04150100000500 to the north.

Photo 4: View of the western area of 
parcel 04150100000500, facing south.

Photo 1: View of the eastern area of parcel 
04150100000500, facing south.

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 6: Adjacent residential property 
to the west of parcel 04151100000500.

Photo 7: View of parcel 04151100000500, 
facing northwest.

Photo 8: View of the eastern area of 
parcel 05163116080100, facing 
southwest.

Photo 5: View of the center of parcel 
04151200000200, facing north.

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 10: View of the western area of 
parcel 05163116080100, facing west.

Photo 11: View of the northeast edge of 
parcel 05163116080100, facing east.

Photo 12: Old wooden shed located on 
parcel 05163116080100.

Photo 9: Out of use irrigation system 
located in the center of parcel 
05163116080100.

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 14: View of parcel 
04160600000400, facing northeast.

Photo 15: View of the western edge of parcel 
04150100000100, facing north along Knight 
Road.

Photo 16: View of parcel 
05153500001300, facing east.

Photo 13: View of the eastern edge of 
parcel 04150100000300, facing north.

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 18: BPA substation located to 
the east of parcel 05153500001200.

Photo 19: Residence adjacent to the north of 
parcel 05152600000500. 

Photo 20: View of the southern boundary 
of parcel 05152514120400, facing east.

Photo 17: Residence located adjacent to 
parcel 05153500000200 to the west.

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002 

Photo 22: View of parcels 
05152514120200 and 
05152514120100, facing west.

Photo 23: Aboveground storage tank located 
north of parcel 05152600000500 on an 
adjacent property.

Photo 24: Forested area located on parcel 
05152500000900, to the east of the 
subject site boundary.

Photo 21: Residences adjacent to the north 
of parcel 05152514120300.

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 26: View of parcel 
04151400000600 facing north from the 
central portion of the parcel.

Photo 27: View of northern portion of parcel 
04151100000600. 

Photo 28: View of parcel 0415400000300 
from the center of the parcel facing north.

Photo 25: View of parcel 04151200000300 
facing south from the northern portion of 
the parcel.

July 26, 2021

April 29, 2020



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 30: View of the western 
boundary of parcel 04151300000100 
facing north west.

Photo 31: View of parcel 04151400000100 
from the northern boundary, facing south. 

Photo 32: Western boundary of parcel 
04151400000300, facing north.

Photo 29: View of the southern portion of 
parcel 04151400000300 from the northern 
boundary.

July 27, 2021



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 34: Horse barn located on the 
western portion of parcel 
04151400000300.

Photo 36: Debris pile located on the central 
portion of parcel 04151200000300.

Photo 35: Residence located on parcel 
04151300000100, excluded from the 
project area.

Photo 33: Top of slope located on the 
northern portion of parcel 04151400000300 
and various debris.

July 27, 2021



Phase I ESA – Carriger Solar, LLC 
Klickitat County, Washington

Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC
WSP, EE1009812.0002

Photo 38: View of adjacent land to the 
west of the project area.

Photo 39: View of residence adjacent to the 
south of parcel 04151300000100.

Photo 40: View of Goldendale Fish 
Hatchery from parcel 04151400000100.

Photo 37: Residence and barn located on 
parcel 04151400000600, excluded from 
project area.

July 27, 2021
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Carriger Solar Site

Carriger Solar Site

Goldendale, WA 98620

Inquiry Number:

August 06, 2021

6604198.6

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Carriger Solar Site

August 06, 2021

Target Property:

Goldendale, WA 98620

Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography

ScaleYear Details Source

1947 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1947 USGS

1952 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1952 USGS

1955 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1955 USGS

1972 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1972 USGS

1975 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1975 USGS

1981 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1981 USGS

1996 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 1996 USGS/DOQQ

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 2006 USGS/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 2009 USGS/NAIP

2013 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 2013 USGS/NAIP

2017 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1500' Flight Year: 2017 USGS/NAIP

6604198.6

2
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Carriger Solar Site

Various Addresses

Goldendale, WA 98620

Inquiry Number:

May 01, 2020

6051880.2

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Various Addresses

May 01, 2020

Target Property:

Goldendale, WA

Date EDR Searched Historical Sources:
Aerial Photography

ScaleYear Details Source

1947 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1947 USGS

1952 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1952 USGS

1955 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1955 USGS

1972 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1972 USGS

1975 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1975 USGS

1981 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1981 USGS

1996 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 1996 USGS/DOQQ

2006 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2009 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2013 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2013 USDA/NAIP

2017 Aerial Photograph. Scale: 1"=1000' Flight Year: 2017 USDA/NAIP

6051880.2

2
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INQUIRY #: 6051880.2
INDEX MAP
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

Carriger Solar Site

Carriger Solar Site

Goldendale, WA 98620

August 04, 2021
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2013

1983

1957

08/04/21

Carriger Solar Site WSP
Carriger Solar Site 210 E 13th Street, Suite 300
Goldendale, WA 98620 Vancouver, WA 98660-3231

6604198.5 Bridget Wojtala

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
WSP were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map Report includes a
search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late 1800s.

NA 45.8359 45° 50' 9" North

NA -120.885 -120° 53' 6" West
Zone 10 North
664251.77
5077990.30
1670.00' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2013 Source Sheets

2013
Centerville

7.5-minute, 24000
2013
Goldendale

7.5-minute, 24000

1983 Source Sheets

1983
Goldendale

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1983
Centerville

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1957 Source Sheets

1957
Goldendale

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1955
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting f rom past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of  available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings f rom sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of  property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is l icensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of  those works. The 
purchaser of  this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction 
of  City Directories without permission of  the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of  copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of  this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identif ied in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2017   EDR Digital Archive

2014   EDR Digital Archive

2010   EDR Digital Archive

2005   EDR Digital Archive

2000   EDR Digital Archive

1995   EDR Digital Archive

1992   EDR Digital Archive

6604198- 7 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

Carriger Solar Site
Goldendale, WA   98620     

No Addresses Found
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FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

HIGHWAY 142

2017 pg. A1 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg. A3 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg. A5 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg. A7 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg. A9 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg. A12 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg. A15 EDR Digital Archive

KNIGHT RD

2017 pg. A2 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg. A4 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg. A6 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg. A8 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg. A10 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg. A13 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg. A16 EDR Digital Archive

STATE HIGHWAY 142

2000 pg. A11 EDR Digital Archive

STATE HIWAY 142

1995 pg. A14 EDR Digital Archive

6604198- 7 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

2185 SHREEVE, DAVID H
2270 BROOKS, JOHN
2278 MORGAN, DOLLY J
2282 SHATTUCK, BRANDON
2298 WESTOVER, RICHARD B
2378 WEESE, DANNY L
2386 ALLEN, MITCH
2389 BERRY, PAMELA J
2495 VADER, TARA N
2510 FRITSCH, TOM M
2517 KEECH, GEORGE H
2555 WALKER, LISA J
2572 PATTON, GARY E
2666 BOWMAN, JOAN
2694 KISER, RODNEY G
2764 KELLEY, ANNDREA B
2788 SNOVELLE, EDWARD
2790 SCHERADELLA, GEORGE D
2996 SNOEN, SCOTT A
3030 BOWDISH, DEAN M
3077 FISHTROM, PAMELA R
3224 SHUPE, BRENDA K
3255 BROWNING, ROBERT L

BROWNINGS CUSTOM EMBROIDERY
3275 FARRER J D LOGGING SHOP



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

93 HILL, HAROLD W
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, CHARLES
505 THOMMEN, NIKI L
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
559 GIESE, JAMES T

J & J BUILDING & REMODELING



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

2185 SHREEVE, DAVID H
2260 BRYAN, MARK A
2270 BROOKS, JOHN
2278 MORGAN, DOLLY J
2280 HOWARD, NICHOLUS C
2282 HARRIS, KEVIN W
2288 CAUGHRAN, KIMBERLY L
2289 HYDER, BRUCE
2298 WESTOVER, RICHARD B
2327 KAPCO, KEN G
2335 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
2378 WEESE, DANNY L
2381 KELLOGG, LISA M
2386 ALLEN, MITCH
2436 CROSBY, PAUL N
2495 VADER, TARA
2507 RICH, JAMES A
2510 FRITSCH, TOM M
2517 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
2555 MIDDLETON, STEVE P
2572 KLUTH, WILLIAM M
2666 THOMPSON, TANA M
2694 KISER, RODNEY G
2764 KENNEDY, ROENA M
2769 SHORT, ROBERT L
2788 SNOVELLE, EDWARD
2790 SCHERADELLA, GEORGE D
2799 BOARDMAN, ALMA J
2996 SNOEN, SCOTT A
3030 BOWDISH, DEAN M
3077 ARTHUR, CONNIE L

JESUS, DEBBIE
3224 SHUPE, BRENDA K
3255 BROWNING EXTINGUISHER SERVICE

BROWNING ROBERT & NETTY
BROWNING, ROBERT L
BROWNINGS ART & CRAFT SUPPLIES
BROWNINGS CUSTOM EMBROIDERY
BROWNINGS SCREEN PRINTING

3275 FARRER J D LOGGING SHOP



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

93 HILL, HAROLD W
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, MARK L
505 WRIGHT, GREGORY L
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
559 GIESE, JAMES T

J & J BUILDING & REMODELING
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY P



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

2260 BRYAN, MARK A
2270 EVENS, CATHY
2278 MORGAN, SUE A
2280 WINKLER, LINDA C
2289 HYDER, BRUCE
2298 WESTOVER, RICHARD B
2327 KAPCO, KEN G
2378 WEESE, DANNY L
2386 ALLEN, MITCH
2436 CROSBY, PAUL N
2495 VADER, EVELYN O
2507 RICH, JAMES E
2510 FRITSCH, THOMAS M
2517 KEECH, GEORGE H
2518 WHITMIRE, RON L
2531 ALLEN, STEPHANIE
2555 WALKER, LISA J
2572 PATTON, GARY E
2666 THOMPSON, THOMAS G
2694 KISER, RODNEY G
2764 KENNEDY, ROENA M
2769 SHORT, ROBERT W
2790 SCHERADELLA, GEORGE D
2996 PRINZING, KATY L
3030 BOWDISH, DEAN M
3077 CHILSON, AARON B

HELEN, SEWARD
HERMAN, CONSTANCE L

3115 HILL, HELEN M
3224 SHUPE, BRENDA K
3255 BROWNING EXTINGUISHER SVC

BROWNINGS CUSTOM EMBROIDERY
BROWNINGS, KRAUSE

3275 J D FARRER LOGGING SHOP



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A6

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

93 HILL VIEW RANCH
HILL, HAROLD W

202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, MARK L
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
559 GIESE, JAMES T

J & J BUILDING & REMODELING
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY P



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A7

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

2260 BRYAN, MARK A
2270 QUANTRELL, CHAD E
2282 HUSKEY, NICOLE
2288 LANNING, LINCOLN
2289 HYDER, BRUCE

LEISURE ACRES
2298 KISLING, ANNETTE A
2378 WEESE, DANNY L
2381 READ, JASON
2386 ALLEN, MITCH
2507 RICH, JAMES E
2510 FRITSCH, THOMAS M
2517 KEECH, GEORGE H
2518 WHITMIRE INC

WHITMIRE, RON L
2555 WALKER, LISA J
2572 PATTON, GARY E
2666 THOMPSON, THOMAS G
2694 KISER, RODNEY G
2764 KENNEDY, ROENA M
2769 SHORT, ROBERT L
2790 SCHERADELLA, GEORGE D
2799 BOARDMAN, LARRY E
2937 WILKINS, ROSS B
3030 BOWDISH BOWDISH & BOWDISH

BOWDISH, DEAN M
3077 OLIVER, JIM N
3115 HILL, RAYMOND C
3224 SHUPE, BRENDA K
3255 BROWNING EXTINGUISHER SERVICE

BROWNING, ROBERT L



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A8

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

38 REED, STEPHEN J
93 HILL VIEW RANCH

HILL, HAROLD W
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, MARK L
394 PARTLOW, LAURA A

PRECIOUS PONIES
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY P



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A9

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

2280 KASE, RUBY F
2386 ODANIEL, TIMOTHY J
2389 SHIPP, ALAN
3255 BROWNINGS ART & CRAFT SUPPLIES



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A10

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

93 HILL, HAROLD
202 AMIDON, KADEE
253 MESECHER, MARK
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY



-

STATE HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

2276 WILLIAMS, HELEN M
2280 WINKLER, LINDA
2289 HYDER, BRUCE
2327 SANDBERG, BOB E
2386 ODANIEL, TIM
2517 KEECH, GEORGE
2518 WHITMIRE, RON
2572 PATTON, GARY
2769 SHORT, ROBERT L
2790 SCHERADELLA, MARIAN I
2937 WILKINS, ROSS B
2996 HESS, WAYNE
3030 BOWDISH, DEAN M
3115 HILL, RAYMOND C
3210 SEWARD, WILLIAM
3255 BROWNING EXTINGUISHER SERVICE

BROWNING, ROBERT
CERAMIC CORNER THE

3275 FARRER J D LOGGING SHOP



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A12

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

2270 COLBURN, C
2288 WHITMORE, JOSEPH M
2289 HYDER, BRUCE
2389 SHIPP, ALAN
2518 WHITMIRE, RON
2555 WALKER, L J
2572 PATTON, GARY
2690 HENNING, DONALD
2788 BIVENS, D
2996 HESS LIVESTOCK
3077 SEWARD, HELEN
3255 BROWNINGS

CERAMIC SHOP
3275 J D FARRER LOGGING



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A13

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

93 HILL, HAROLD
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 COURTER, JIM
394 PARTLOW, LAURA A
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY



-

STATE HIWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A14

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

2260 WALLIN, ED
2280 WINKLER, TERRY
2327 SANDBERG, BOB E
2390 CARABALLO, D
2769 SHORT, ROBERT L
2996 HESS, WAYNE
3115 HILL, RAYMOND C
3210 MALEY, JIM
3255 BROWNING, ROBERT



-

HIGHWAY 142

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A15

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

2280 WINKLER, TERRY
2288 WHITMORE, JOSEPH M
2289 HYDER, BRUCE
2386 GABBERT, GLEN
2389 SHIPP, ALAN
2518 WHITMIRE, RON
2555 WALKER, L J
2572 PATTON, GARY
2690 HENNING, DONALD
2694 HAMLLIK, ZELLA M
3030 BOWDISH, DEAN M
3077 FISHTROM, J

SEWARD, HELEN
3224 HANSEN, TIM P
3275 STEVENS, TIM
2996142HESS, WAYNE
3255142BROWNING, ROBERT



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6604198.7   Page: A16

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

93 HILL, HAROLD
202 AMIDON, KARL F
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
2531 BULOW, KEVIN G
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
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OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
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information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction 
of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2017   EDR Digital Archive

2014   EDR Digital Archive

2010   EDR Digital Archive

2005   EDR Digital Archive

2000   EDR Digital Archive

1995   EDR Digital Archive

1992   EDR Digital Archive

6051880- 3 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

Various Addresses
Goldendale, WA   98620     

Year CD Image Source

KNIGHT RD

2017 pg A1 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg A4 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A7 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A10 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A13 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A16 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A19 EDR Digital Archive

MESECHER RD

1995 pg A17 EDR Digital Archive

MESECHER RD W

2017 pg A2 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg A5 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A8 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A11 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A14 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A20 EDR Digital Archive

PINE FOREST RD

2017 pg A3 EDR Digital Archive

2014 pg A6 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A9 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A12 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A15 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A18 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg A21 EDR Digital Archive

6051880- 3 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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City Directory Images



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6051880.3   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

93 HILL, HAROLD W
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, CHARLES
505 THOMMEN, NIKI L
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
559 GIESE, JAMES T

J & J BUILDING & REMODELING



-

MESECHER RD W

EDR Digital Archive

6051880.3   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

164 MORRIS, DAVID J
185 AMIDON, VIRGINIA L
227 SHERIDAN, KARL



-

PINE FOREST RD

EDR Digital Archive

6051880.3   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2017

196 PEREZ, CARLOS
275 LACKSTROM, JUDITH A
332 HEMING, ELMER P
340 HEMING, TIM T
358 DUTHWEILER, FRED C
422 LUMMIO, MICHAEL J
453 GUINEY, KEVIN B
510 DUMOLT, MATTHEW G
556 CASE, RICHARD G
656 STUCKI, BENJAMIN J
735 MILES, TRACY M
745 LAWRENCE, MANDIE
751 LISKA, RITA J
780 MCBRIDE, MICHAEL M



-

KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive

6051880.3   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

93 HILL, HAROLD W
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, MARK L
505 WRIGHT, GREGORY L
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
559 GIESE, JAMES T

J & J BUILDING & REMODELING
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY P
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MESECHER RD W

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

164 MORRIS, DAVID J
185 AMIDON, PACE E
227 HILTON, MARK
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PINE FOREST RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

185 BASSE, BRANDON M
275 MORROW, DAVID M
326 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
329 AURILI, RICHARD J
332 HEMING, ELMER P
340 HEMING, TIM T
358 DUTHWEILER, FRED C
422 LUMMIO, MICHAEL J
453 GUINEY, KEVIN B
510 DUMOLT, MATTHEW G
536 GARRETT, BETTY
552 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
556 CASE, RICHARD G
656 STUCKI, JOHN J
729 SMITH, TERRY E
735 MILES, TRACY I
740 WOODBRIDGE, ALFRED J
745 LAWRENCE, MANDIE
751 LISKA, RITA J
752 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
780 MCBRIDE, MICHAEL G
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

93 HILL VIEW RANCH
HILL, HAROLD W

202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, MARK L
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
559 GIESE, JAMES T

J & J BUILDING & REMODELING
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY P
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MESECHER RD W

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

164 AMIDON, LUCAS
185 MARLOW, ROB D
227 SHERIDAN, KADEE
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

185 BASSE, DEAN L
275 MORROW, ROBERT E

ROBERT E MORROW INC PS
314 POND, ROGER W
326 HEMING, SCOTT S
329 AURILI, RICHARD J
332 HEMING, JOANN V
340 HEMING, TIM T
358 DUTHWEILER, FRED C
411 LEPAK, DEBRA L
422 LUMMIO, KRISTIN
453 GUINEY, KEVIN B
510 DUMOLT, MATTHEW G
536 GARRETT, SUSAN C
552 HEISTAND, JEFFREY A
556 CASE, RICHARD G

MISTY MOUTAIN FARM
656 LYONS, MICHAEL J
729 SMITH, TERRY E
735 MILES, TRACY I
740 WOODBRIDGE, JIM
745 WINTERS, BRITTANI R
751 LISKA, RITA J
752 CLEM, ARNOLD R
780 MCBRIDE, MICHAEL G
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KNIGHT RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

38 REED, STEPHEN J
93 HILL VIEW RANCH

HILL, HAROLD W
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 MESECHER, MARK L
394 PARTLOW, LAURA A

PRECIOUS PONIES
510 WILHITE, DON M
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY P



-

MESECHER RD W

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

164 AMIDON, JULIE K
HOWIES ALLIGNEMET AND EXHAUST
SPECIALTY SHACK



-

PINE FOREST RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

196 BROKAW, IRA N
210 HAGEN, SAMANTHA
225 HAGEDORN, JOHN D
275 AWL CHARITABLE FOUNDATION

GEO HEISER BODY CO LLC
LACKSTROM, JUDITH A
ROBERT E MORROW CPA

314 POND, ROGER W
326 HEMING, SCOTT S
332 HEMING, JOANN
340 DI CEES

HOUSDEN, L A
METAPLICITY LLC

358 DUTHWEILER, FRED C
411 LEPAK, DEBRA L
510 DOCKING  DFARM

DOCKINGDFARM
DUMOLT, MATTHEW G

536 GARRETT, SUSAN C
TARA LLC

552 BEARG, GREG
556 CASE, RICHARD G
735 MILES, TRACY I
740 WOODBRIDGE, ALFRED
745 GALEWSKI, STEVEN E
751 LISKA, RITA J
752 DICK MERFELD PHOTOGRAPHER

MERFELD, RICHARD E
780 MCBRIDE, MICHAEL G
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

93 HILL, HAROLD
202 AMIDON, KADEE
253 MESECHER, MARK
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY
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MESECHER RD W

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

164 AMIDON, HOWARD E
185 AMIDON, PACE
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PINE FOREST RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

196 BROKAW, IRA
210 BROKAW, ERNEST
225 THATCHER, FREDDIE W
275 DOOLITTLE, HELEN E

LACKSTROM, JUDITH A
MORROW, ROBERT E

276 TEAL, RICHARD
314 PINE FOREST PUBLISHING

POND, ROGER
326 HEMING, SCOTT
332 HEMING, JOAN V
340 LAFON, M C
358 DUTHWEILER, FRED
411 HUBBARD, ROBERTA
508 WHITE, MACK J
510 TALLMAN, BUSTER
536 GARRETT, K S
552 CASE, MARION
556 CASE, RICHARD G
656 WILLIAMS, NOAH K
740 PINE FOREST ENGINEERING
751 LISKA, R J
780 MCBRIDE, MICHAEL
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EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

93 HILL, HAROLD
202 AMIDON, KARL F
253 COURTER, JIM
394 PARTLOW, LAURA A
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
584 SIMMONS, TIMOTHY
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MESECHER RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

166 AMIDON, HOWARD E



-

PINE FOREST RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

196 BROKAW, IRA JR
210 BROKAW, ERNEST
225 THATCHER, FREDDIE W
276 TEAL, RICHARD
314 POND, ROGER
332 HEMING, JOAN V
340 HOUSDEN, DIANA L
411 HUBBARD, ROBERTA
453 CASE, MARK
508 WHITE, MACK J
510 TALLMAN, BEN
556 CASE, RICHARD G
651 KENNEDY, RICHARD
780 MC BRIDE CONSTRUCTION INC

MCBRIDE, MICHAEL
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EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

93 HILL, HAROLD
202 AMIDON, KARL F
515 GOSNEY, RAY I
2531 BULOW, KEVIN G
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MESECHER RD W

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

164 AMIDON, EUGENE H
166 AMIDON, HOWARD E



-

PINE FOREST RD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

196 BROKAW, IRA JR
210 BROKAW, ERNEST
225 THATCHER, FREDDIE W
314 POND, ROGER
326 HEMING, SCOTT
332 HEMING, ELMER
340 HOUSDEN, L A
358 SCHERADELLA, ROBIN
411 MINOR, ROBERTA
510 TALLMAN, BEN
556 CASE, RICHARD G
651 FIFE, L L
780 MCBRIDE, MICHAEL
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Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2013

2013, 2014

1983

1957

04/29/20

Carriger Solar Site WSP
Various Addresses 210 E 13th Street, Suite 300
Goldendale, WA 98620 Vancouver, WA 98660-3231

6051880.1 Bridget Wojtala

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
WSP were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist professionals in
evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map Report includes a
search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late 1800s.

NA 45.86471 45° 51' 53" North

NA -120.8644 -120° 51' 52" West
Zone 10 North
665765.91
5081233.73
1845.61' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2013 Source Sheets

2013
Centerville

7.5-minute, 24000

2013, 2014 Source Sheets

2014
White Pine Buttes

7.5-minute, 24000

2013 Source Sheets

2013
Goldendale

7.5-minute, 24000
2013
Indian Rock

7.5-minute, 24000

1983 Source Sheets

1983
Goldendale

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1983
Centerville

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1976

1983
Indian Rock

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977

1983
White Pine Buttes

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1977
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1957 Source Sheets

1957
Goldendale

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1955
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



TC6051880.4w   Page 1 of 5

 WA1100000015025   12
 WALOG1000277396   11
 WALOG1000388968   10
 WALOG1000276333   8
 WALOG1000366132   7
 WALOG1000299344   5
 WALOG1000305921   5
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 WALOG1000118533   5
 WALOG1000118532   5
 WALOG1000259869   4
 WALOG1000121450   4
 WALOG1000117018   3
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STATE WATER WELL INFORMATION

WELLMAP
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 WALOG1000506078   53
 WALOG1000122764   52
 WALOG1000122371   51
 WALOG1000227524   51
 WALOG1000119376   49
 WALOG1000121454   48
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 WALOG1000120369   44
 WALOG1000690557   44
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AREA RADON INFORMATION

   45120-H8 WHITE PINE BUTTES, WA
   45120-H7 INDIAN ROCK, WA
   45120-G8 CENTERVILLE, WA
   45120-G7 GOLDENDALE, WA

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP(S)

NO WELLS FOUND

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION
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0%20%80%1.840 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%16%84%1.853 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 19

Federal Area Radon Information for KLICKITAT COUNTY, WA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for KLICKITAT County:  2 

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%11%89%1.411 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 9

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98620

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          490Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          490Well Depth:
          19770313Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-27A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
6Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          288Feet below surface:
          1977-09-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          410Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          410Well Depth:
          19770907Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-24Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
4Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          150Feet below surface:
          1960-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          470Well Depth:
          19460101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-24L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
1Map ID:

Water Well Information:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          990Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          990Well Depth:
          19681030Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-25L01D1Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
14Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          95Feet below surface:
          1964-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          114Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-27G01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
10Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          167Feet below surface:
          1965-10-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          225Well Depth:
          19550101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-30E01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
9Map ID:

          The site was dry (no water level recorded).Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1977-03-15Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          103Feet below surface:
          1972-01-14Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          248Well Depth:
          19720104Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-25Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
30Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          295Feet below surface:
          1965-10-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          500Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-26L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
15Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          455Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19651008Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-25L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
14Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          444Feet below surface:
          1968-12-28Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          86Feet below surface:
          1974-04-23Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          110Well Depth:
          19740422Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-35J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
45Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          229Feet below surface:
          1974-09-26Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          340Well Depth:
          19740924Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-31K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
44Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          90Feet below surface:
          1929-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          387Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-31E01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
37Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          318Feet below surface:
          1977-07-04Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          535Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          535Well Depth:
          19770628Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-06F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          188Feet below surface:
          1965-10-13Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          360Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-06H01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
63Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          79Feet below surface:
          1975-01-13Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          645Well Depth:
          19741231Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-31J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
50Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          111Feet below surface:
          1965-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          160Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
71Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          150Feet below surface:
          1978-02-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          495Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          495Well Depth:
          19780124Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
70Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          122Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          186Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
69Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          30Feet below surface:
          1968-04-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02M02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          2Feet below surface:
          1965-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          60Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02N01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          120Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
77Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          55Feet below surface:
          1971-08-27Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          235Well Depth:
          19710826Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-05P01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
82Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          40Feet below surface:
          1971-06-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          280Well Depth:
          19710607Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-05P02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
82Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          54Feet below surface:
          1970-06-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          130Well Depth:
          19700609Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
81Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          105Feet below surface:
          1971-11-06Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          295Well Depth:
          19711106Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-11A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
85Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          64Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          105Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12B01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
84Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          97Feet below surface:
          1975-05-04Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          340Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          340Well Depth:
          19750226Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-05P03Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
82Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          70Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          147Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
91Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          77Feet below surface:
          1971-11-22Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          310Well Depth:
          19711118Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-06F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
90Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          160Well Depth:
          19710923Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-10A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
86Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          22Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          120Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
102Map ID:

          The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1970-11-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          335Well Depth:
          19701118Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-11K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
97Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          78Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
96Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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4Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry LaneWell Owner:08-SEP-77Well Completion:
410Casing Depth:6Diameter:
17-OCT-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129442Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

4Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Anne MaysWell Owner:03-MAY-85Well Completion:
662Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124139Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

3Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jim FarrerWell Owner:26-JUN-07Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-AUG-07Date Received:W241894Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG583Well Tag:
499115Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

2Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          65Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          320Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-13C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
103Map ID:
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Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Terry E SmithWell Owner:21-SEP-04Well Completion:
475Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-SEP-04Date Received:W175979Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKL885Well Tag:
387102Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam SmithWell Owner:13-MAY-02Well Completion:
540Casing Depth:6Diameter:
22-MAY-02Date Received:W149671Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGL994Well Tag:
335146Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Denman DanielsWell Owner:15-MAR-77Well Completion:
490Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-APR-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125978Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Denman DanielsWell Owner:24-NOV-78Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JAN-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125977Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Don WhilhiteWell Owner:21-FEB-02Well Completion:
280Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-APR-02Date Received:W155818Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGB493Well Tag:
335152Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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11Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dwayne & Donna PersonWell Owner:10-AUG-95Well Completion:
255Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-AUG-07Date Received:W012141Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
499116Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

10Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Douglas R SansomWell Owner:18-AUG-97Well Completion:
700Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-AUG-97Date Received:W048594Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACL768Well Tag:
353532Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

8Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James CollinsWell Owner:24-OCT-06Well Completion:
262Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-OCT-06Date Received:WE05763Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE279Well Tag:
465679Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

7Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam SmithWell Owner:29-APR-04Well Completion:
618Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-APR-04Date Received:W170367Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKL942Well Tag:
380147Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129193Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

17Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Stan LetsonWell Owner:12-MAR-88Well Completion:
352Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132557Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

16Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard & Mary Lou Mc ClammyWell Owner:09-DEC-98Well Completion:
283Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-DEC-98Date Received:W109763Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131527Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

13Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          35Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          CASE, RICHARD GSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          440Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELLSource Name:          01Source #:
          26720PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

12Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rob MacdonaldWell Owner:02-JUN-95Well Completion:
475Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JUN-95Date Received:W049350Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
354740Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:01-JAN-68Well Completion:
990Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131540Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

20Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lloyd CaseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
990Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296568Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

20Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ray & April MccabeWell Owner:19-AUG-93Well Completion:
580Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-SEP-93Date Received:025822Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131386Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

19Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
15Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Wes SmithWell Owner:24-OCT-17Well Completion:
465Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-OCT-17Date Received:WE28885Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW875Well Tag:
1650353Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

18Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kenneth HinshawWell Owner:10-NOV-78Well Completion:
540Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JAN-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
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24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ronald HackettWell Owner:24-JUN-86Well Completion:
470Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-JUL-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132149Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

23Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Linda L JonesWell Owner:19-NOV-98Well Completion:
320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-NOV-98Date Received:W105075Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX507Well Tag:
254847Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

22Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Stacy GodfreyWell Owner:14-MAY-01Well Completion:
300Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-01Date Received:W130161Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH135Well Tag:
302518Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

22Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eric BerglofWell Owner:20-JUN-09Well Completion:
185Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-JUL-09Date Received:WE10066Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF818Well Tag:
596863Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

21Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE284Well Tag:
475623Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

26Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dave MorrisWell Owner:12-JUN-01Well Completion:
683Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-AUG-01Date Received:W125053Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE600Well Tag:
302519Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

26Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Scott CozadWell Owner:30-OCT-06Well Completion:
300Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-06Date Received:W241858Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG557Well Tag:
465681Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

25Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          25Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          WEST MEADOW WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          490Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          04/07/2000Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WEST MEADOW WELLSource Name:          01Source #:
          07708PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

25Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike Mc BrideWell Owner:05-JUL-87Well Completion:
307Casing Depth:6Diameter:
17-AUG-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130367Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
20Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Russell HansonWell Owner:12-JUN-16Well Completion:
493Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-16Date Received:WE21995Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF986Well Tag:
1591498Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

29Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kenneth HemshawWell Owner:24-AUG-73Well Completion:
235Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129192Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

28Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry CargillWell Owner:27-NOV-06Well Completion:
480Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-DEC-06Date Received:WE05959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE281Well Tag:
465680Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry CargillWell Owner:22-MAR-07Well Completion:
600Casing Depth:6Diameter:
02-APR-07Date Received:WE06005Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE283Well Tag:
475621Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lyonard LynchWell Owner:28-MAR-07Well Completion:
243Casing Depth:6Diameter:
02-APR-07Date Received:WE06112Notice of Intent #:
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33Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Scott CozadWell Owner:25-MAY-08Well Completion:
600Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-08Date Received:WE08103Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF803Well Tag:
530945Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

32Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Judy DixonWell Owner:16-SEP-01Well Completion:
218Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-OCT-01Date Received:W008227Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFQ975Well Tag:
317894Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

32Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Laura PartionWell Owner:04-AUG-92Well Completion:
560Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-AUG-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129496Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

31Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Chester UptmorWell Owner:23-AUG-79Well Completion:
320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-SEP-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125163Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

31Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13832Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745294Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

38Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry LettermanWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129445Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

36Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Bob HughesWell Owner:21-AUG-06Well Completion:
482Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-SEP-06Date Received:W241854Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE274Well Tag:
465683Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

35Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Terry RandallWell Owner:08-MAY-16Well Completion:
500Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-MAY-16Date Received:WE22285Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF984Well Tag:
1570550Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

34Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
P. I. A.Well Owner:13-OCT-94Well Completion:
485Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W049309Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130974Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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42Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James FarrerWell Owner:21-SEP-06Well Completion:
660Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-SEP-06Date Received:W241861Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG551Well Tag:
465676Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

41Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred PensonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
352Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-JAN-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126989Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

40Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kristin LummioWell Owner:12-JUL-08Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-JUL-08Date Received:WE08529Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF809Well Tag:
543315Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

39Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43102Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745292Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

38Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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          50Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          5Total Population Served:
          5Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          RED CEDAR WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          453Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          03/11/2009Date Source Inactive:
          08/16/1993Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          03707PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

43Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          NInfluenced by Flooding:
          NInfluenced by Droughts:          25Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          144Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          145Total Connections:
          325Total Population Served:          272Full Time Res Pop:
          Community Water SystemSystem Type:          APublic Water System Group:

          PONDEROSA PARK WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          450Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          07/11/2001Date Source Inactive:
          01/19/1999Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          Red Cedar WellSource Name:          02Source #:
          15571PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

43Map ID:

          Not ReportedInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          15Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1Residential Connections:          PreActivePWS Status:
          9Total Connections:          4Total Population Served:
          0Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          Thompson Water SystemSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/12/2015Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          Pre-ActiveSource Status:
          WEll #1 BCF756Source Name:          01Source #:
          AD246PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

42Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brad ThompsonWell Owner:01-AUG-12Well Completion:
580Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-AUG-12Date Received:WE14647Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF756Well Tag:
812068Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:01-JAN-79Well Completion:
682Casing Depth:10Diameter:
11-SEP-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131544Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
580Casing Depth:10Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
297188Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13831Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745290Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

46Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43101Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745288Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

46Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
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2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Joanna ThorWell Owner:14-SEP-15Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
23-SEP-15Date Received:WE21455Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF970Well Tag:
1078676Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robin ScheradellaWell Owner:07-MAY-71Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
24-MAY-71Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131985Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:25-APR-85Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:10Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131541Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:14-SEP-83Well Completion:
1048Casing Depth:10Diameter:
14-OCT-83Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131542Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:04-APR-80Well Completion:
580Casing Depth:12Diameter:
11-SEP-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131545Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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51Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred BensonWell Owner:25-AUG-82Well Completion:
460Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-SEP-82Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126964Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

49Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry LettermanWell Owner:30-APR-91Well Completion:
453Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:077833Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129446Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

48Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robin ScheradellaWell Owner:26-SEP-74Well Completion:
340Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-APR-75Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131984Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James SoudanWell Owner:27-SEP-78Well Completion:
448Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-OCT-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128133Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
15Flow Rate (GPM):281Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690905Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
4.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690899Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rufus ParkerWell Owner:28-APR-82Well Completion:
307Casing Depth:6Diameter:
19-JAN-84Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130994Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

52Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mourice LovemakiWell Owner:29-JUN-79Well Completion:
312Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130514Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

51Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robin ScheradellaWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296823Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690923Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
6Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690921Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690913Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690911Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690907Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690931Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
14.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690915Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
5.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690919Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
4.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690917Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690927Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
5.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690901Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690929Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690909Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13830Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745296Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

54Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43100Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745285Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

54Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690925Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
6Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690903Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
14.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690897Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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58Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Matthew LefebureWell Owner:29-JUL-02Well Completion:
280Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-JUL-02Date Received:W149682Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AHK265Well Tag:
341531Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

57Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard AuriliWell Owner:29-APR-12Well Completion:
260Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-MAY-12Date Received:WE14312Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF850Well Tag:
794938Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Pete HemingWell Owner:18-APR-74Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-APR-74Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131149Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:16-DEC-81Well Completion:
380Casing Depth:8Diameter:
11-SEP-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131546Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

55Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745275Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

60Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13829Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745287Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

59Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43099Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745283Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

59Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
20Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry BousheyWell Owner:10-JUN-15Well Completion:
462Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-JUN-17Date Received:WE16853Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW601Well Tag:
1637603Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

58Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert And Juli RisingWell Owner:08-DEC-08Well Completion:
360Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-NOV-11Date Received:W271205Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN635Well Tag:
758045Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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64Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43095Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745268Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

64Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ty AmantWell Owner:06-MAY-12Well Completion:
260Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-MAY-12Date Received:WE14374Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF751Well Tag:
800919Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

62Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger PondWell Owner:02-JUL-73Well Completion:
340Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
144953Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

61Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13827Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745277Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

60Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger W BoardmanWell Owner:17-MAY-00Well Completion:
460Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-MAY-00Date Received:W122859Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET741Well Tag:
257453Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

67Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Daniel LennonWell Owner:14-JUN-07Well Completion:
365Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-JUN-07Date Received:W241886Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APT530Well Tag:
487085Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

67Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Tom GertschWell Owner:04-JUL-77Well Completion:
535Casing Depth:6Diameter:
05-AUG-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145921Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

66Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0533Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Dick CaseWell Owner:17-FEB-78Well Completion:
495Casing Depth:10Diameter:
27-FEB-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
138933Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

65Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13825Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745269Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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73Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward SchomekWell Owner:20-MAY-76Well Completion:
190Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139521Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

72Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward SchomekWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
190Casing Depth:10Diameter:
24-MAR-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139520Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

72Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Maggie BrokawWell Owner:25-MAY-01Well Completion:
260Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JUN-01Date Received:W149701Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFQ692Well Tag:
302624Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

68Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger W BoardmanWell Owner:12-MAY-00Well Completion:
423Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-MAY-00Date Received:W108789Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET740Well Tag:
257452Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

67Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13828Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745281Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

75Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43098Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745279Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

75Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
F. L. Williams & Henry StegmanWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
6Casing Depth:20Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139739Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

74Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13826Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745273Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

73Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43096Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745271Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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78Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rodney KingWell Owner:26-SEP-07Well Completion:
320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-NOV-07Date Received:W255463Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG600Well Tag:
504604Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
10Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Carlos PerezWell Owner:11-AUG-17Well Completion:
262Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-AUG-17Date Received:WE27783Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW606Well Tag:
1637600Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ronee BothamleyWell Owner:15-AUG-06Well Completion:
390Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-SEP-06Date Received:W241841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC881Well Tag:
455792Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rogena JohnsonWell Owner:01-AUG-06Well Completion:
455Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-SEP-06Date Received:W241838Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC896Well Tag:
455793Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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145458Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
83Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          50Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          0Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          13Total Population Served:
          0Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE S.D.A. SCHOOLSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          130Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          38636PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

82Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Emmet ClouseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296363Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

80Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jess P/Linda EnderbyWell Owner:06-APR-97Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-01Date Received:W012145Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGM797Well Tag:
302623Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

79Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eugene AmidonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296371Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43094Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745264Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

87Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13824Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745266Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

87Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry BoardmenWell Owner:04-MAR-75Well Completion:
346Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-APR-76Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
142419Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

82Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
25Flow Rate (GPM):82Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred ThatcherWell Owner:26-AUG-93Well Completion:
318Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-SEP-93Date Received:W040470Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139984Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

83Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Stan Van HornWell Owner:29-MAR-79Well Completion:
112Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-JUN-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
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89Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John IhrigWell Owner:23-SEP-71Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
141822Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

89Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13823Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745262Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

88Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43093Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745260Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

88Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Steven M WoodsWell Owner:04-OCT-05Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-OCT-05Date Received:W189115Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC860Well Tag:
420411Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

88Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745251Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

93Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43090Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745249Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

93Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE FISH HATCHERYSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          11/03/1994Date Source Inactive:
          12/15/1992Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          SPRING CREEKSource Name:          01Source #:
          02178PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

92Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Tom GertschWell Owner:16-MAY-81Well Completion:
570Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-JUN-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145922Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

90Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Colleen BennettWell Owner:14-DEC-05Well Completion:
322Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-DEC-05Date Received:W187053Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKJ705Well Tag:
429753Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:28-MAY-10Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-10Date Received:WE11446Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
657079Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:07-SEP-07Well Completion:
278Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-SEP-07Date Received:WE07331Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
499090Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13822Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745258Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

92Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43092Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745257Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

92Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13820Notice of Intent #:
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95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Doresa IhrigWell Owner:26-AUG-08Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-NOV-11Date Received:W255493Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN624Well Tag:
758135Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43091Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745253Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2952Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:18-MAY-17Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
19-JUN-17Date Received:SE43091Notice of Intent #:
B2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1637167Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:28-MAY-10Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-10Date Received:WE11446Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
661506Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
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296295Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
97Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE FISH HATCHERYSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          0Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/03/1994Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          SPRING CREEKSource Name:          01Source #:
          FW012PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

97Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0834Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Brian WanlessWell Owner:22-JUL-86Well Completion:
120Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137399Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

98Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert HammondWell Owner:13-MAY-08Well Completion:
180Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-JUL-08Date Received:W255475Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN611Well Tag:
534987Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13821Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745255Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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100Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2705Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike PooleWell Owner:18-MAY-17Well Completion:
311Casing Depth:6Diameter:
22-MAY-17Date Received:WE27375Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BHT128Well Tag:
1626307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

101Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Chuck AmidonWell Owner:24-OCT-90Well Completion:
335Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:080807Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137926Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

100Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Chuck AmidonWell Owner:23-AUG-90Well Completion:
273Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-AUG-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137925Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

100Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
50Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3019Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert HoosonWell Owner:17-AUG-17Well Completion:
240Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-AUG-17Date Received:W309552Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW886Well Tag:
1642307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

99Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dept. Of GameWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
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30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13818Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745243Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

105Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43088Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745241Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

105Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13819Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745247Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

104Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43089Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745245Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

104Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
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PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

Ecology Well Logs
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7294
Point geodatabase with a record for each Ecology well report. Points are located by quarter quarter section centroid.

Points contain all well report types including water wells, resource protection wells, and decommissioned wells.

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

WASHINGTON GOVERNMENT WELL RECORDS SEARCHED
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Carriger Solar Site
Carriger Solar Site
Goldendale, WA  98620
 
Inquiry Number: 6604198.8s
August 04, 2021
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6604198.8s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA 98620

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing

A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/03/2021 has revealed that there is 1
ALLSITES site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     GOLDENDALE HATCHERY   130 HATCHERY LN N 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) A1 / 2 24
Facility Id: 11525



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6604198.8s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2

Other Ascertainable Records

MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2019 has revealed that there is 1
MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     WA DFW GOLDENDALE TR   130 HATCHERY LN N 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) A2 / 2 24
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A2 / 2 WA DFW GOLDENDALE TR 130 HATCHERY LN MANIFEST 451     0.085    North

A1 / 2 GOLDENDALE HATCHERY 130 HATCHERY LN ALLSITES 451     0.085    North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HSL

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CSCSL

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUST

TC6604198.8s    Page 1



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ICR
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PTAP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWTIRE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CSCSL NFA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AQUEOUS FOAM
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS

TC6604198.8s    Page 2



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Inactive Drycleaners
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

    2    0    0    0    0    2    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC6604198.8s    Page 4
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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A2 / 2 WA DFW GOLDENDALE TR 130 HATCHERY LN MANIFEST 451     0.085    North

A1 / 2 GOLDENDALE HATCHERY 130 HATCHERY LN ALLSITES 451     0.085    North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 9

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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A2 MANIFESTWA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY S126342864
North 130 HATCHERY LN    N/A
< 1/8 GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

Actual:
1684 ft.

Focus Map:
2

0.085 mi.
451 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

WA MANIFEST:
                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:

A1 ALLSITESGOLDENDALE HATCHERY S107861829
North 130 HATCHERY LN    N/A
< 1/8 GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

Actual:
1684 ft.

Focus Map:
2

0.085 mi.
451 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

ALLSITES:
                              GOLDENDALE HATCHERYName:
                              11525Facility Id:

                                             102833Interaction:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYFacility Alt.:
                                             CRK000077550Program ID:
                                             2011-02-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             45.846063043000001Latitude:
                                             -120.89511293Longitude:

                                             87051Interaction:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             FISHGPInteraction 2:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             Goldendale HatcheryFacility Alt.:
                                             WAG135001Program ID:
                                             1990-08-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Upland Fish Hatchery GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             45.846063043000001Latitude:
                                             -120.89511293Longitude:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        AQUAMASTERChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        064742-56-9CAS Number:
                                                        HYDRAULIC OILChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
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Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        038641-94-0CAS Number:
                                                        ROUNDUPChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        064742-52-5CAS Number:
                                                        CHAIN BAR OILChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        OVADINEChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        TRICAIN-SChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC6604198.8s  Page 35

WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        TRU BLUChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        000050-00-0CAS Number:
                                                        FORMALIN PARASITE SChemical Name:
                                                        1EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        000075-21-8CAS Number:
                                                        SPREADER 90Chemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        000107-21-1CAS Number:
                                                        ANTIFREEZEChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2UxC1gUn87Ce2Oge1jnH3C7Y1Tet7LOK8ve487jl2WxT1yUn7hC51xgp9pnS177b5neo3PO92Lee2sxi2dU51yCc7Pg17xn91v7f5cej2OOjA9eY9jjJ0LHK9CC2tzYH2uxj2GU819CCTcgl21nB3w7y7Oec4LO159e63Oj.9gHD7oCL5iYC1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2UxC1gUn87Ce2Oge1jnH3C7Y1Tet7LOK8ve487jl2WxT1yUn7hC51xgp9pnS177b5neo3PO92Lee2sxi2dU51yCc7Pg17xn91v7f5cej2OOjA9eY9jjJ0LHK9CC2tzYH2uxj2GU819CCTcgl21nB3w7y7Oec4LO159e63Oj.9gHD7oCL5iYC1
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Count: 1 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2vch1nvh8zhW2hnj15hD3VzH18Wl7ghL8djI8J5D23cy1kvN7vhh1yng9ohg1LzO5vWI3Yh32djv23cz2FvQ1Qhw7Vn77jhN12zJ5gWR24hMApj.9F5k0tDe9AVdt3H62RcP2rvF1ah53Qni1Uhu2OzJ4.WX1nhz4pjz9K5x43DA7wVE5nH.1


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL:  Hazardous Sites List
The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/04/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL:  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ICR:  Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PTAP:  PTAP Site Listing
A list of sites accepted into the Petroleum Technical Assistance Program. The Petroleum Technical Assistance Program
(PTAP) expands the state’s ability to respond to the high customer demand to clean up petroleum contaminated
sites. Under the PTAP, the Pollution Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA) may provide informal site-specific technical
consultations and issue written opinion letters to persons conducting independent remedial actions at qualifying
petroleum cleanup sites. PLIA may provide these services under the authority of RCW 70.149.040(9) and the Model
Toxics Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.149 RCW and Chapter 173-340 WAC.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/2021
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-0515
Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-725-4030
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/10/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE 2:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities 2
solid waste tire piles

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/26/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  425-649-7104
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWRCY:  Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6105
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SWTIRE:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC6604198.8s     Page GR-11

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



ALLSITES:  Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2021
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6423
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
Illegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 07/28/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3380
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL:  List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3381
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CSCSL NFA:  Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFOS and PFOA stand for perfluorooctane sulfonate and perfluorooctanoic acid, respectively. Both are fluorinated
organic chemicals, part of a larger family of compounds referred to as perfluoroalkyl substances (PFASs).

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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AQUEOUS FOAM:  Firefighting Foam Incidents
Aqueous film-forming foam-laced water running off from fuel spills, firefighting events and routine training sessions
has put those chemicals in ground water, surface water, sediments, biota, and other natural resources of the state.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/23/2021
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 05/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/04/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6950
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/16/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/16/2021
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/16/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2021
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/16/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/16/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2020
Number of Days to Update: 151

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust
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Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 05/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/10/2021
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/20/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS (EMI):  Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6040
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/11/2020
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Labor & Industries
Telephone:  360-902-6209
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6933
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215
and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-586-1060
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6754
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:  Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WA MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6073
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6143
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PCS INACTIVE:  Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

LF KING:  Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE CITY:  Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE/KING:  Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

LF SNOHOMISH:  Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Snohomish Health District
Telephone:  206-339-5250
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

LF TACOMA/PIERCE:  Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed
after 1950.
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Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone:  206-591-6500
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/20/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.
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Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA 98620

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing

A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/13/2021 has revealed that there are 2
ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     BPA KNIGHT STATION   403 KNIGHT RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) 1 / 2 30
Facility Id: 18871

     GOLDENDALE HATCHERY   130 HATCHERY LN W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) A2 / 10 33
Facility Id: 11525



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6607041.5s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2

Other Ascertainable Records

MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2019 has revealed that there are 2
MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     BPA KNIGHT STATION   403 KNIGHT RD N 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) 1 / 2 30
     WA DFW GOLDENDALE TR   130 HATCHERY LN W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) A3 / 10 34
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A3 / 10 WA DFW GOLDENDALE TR 130 HATCHERY LN MANIFEST 1278    0.242    West

A2 / 10 GOLDENDALE HATCHERY 130 HATCHERY LN ALLSITES 1278    0.242    West

1 / 2 BPA KNIGHT STATION 403 KNIGHT RD ALLSITES, MANIFEST 115     0.022    North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HSL

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CSCSL

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ICR
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PTAP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWTIRE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    2  NR   NR      0      1    1 0.500ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CSCSL NFA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AQUEOUS FOAM

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Inactive Drycleaners
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

    4    0    0    0    2    2    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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1 / 2 BPA KNIGHT STATION 403 KNIGHT RD ALLSITES, MANIFEST 115     0.022    North

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 7

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 8

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 9

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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A3 / 10 WA DFW GOLDENDALE TR 130 HATCHERY LN MANIFEST 1278    0.242    West

A2 / 10 GOLDENDALE HATCHERY 130 HATCHERY LN ALLSITES 1278    0.242    West

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 10

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 11

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 12

Target Property:
CARRIGER SOLAR SITE
GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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1 ALLSITESBPA KNIGHT STATION S113230108
North MANIFEST403 KNIGHT RD    N/A
< 1/8 GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

Actual:
2170 ft.

Focus Map:
2

0.022 mi.
115 ft.

ALLSITES:
                              BPA KNIGHT STATIONName:
                              18871Facility Id:

                                             103361Interaction:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             BPA KNIGHT STATIONFacility Alt.:
                                             CRK000080310Program ID:
                                             2013-01-03 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             45.883107778999999Latitude:
                                             -120.874606904Longitude:

WA MANIFEST:
                                                        BPA KNIGHT STATIONName:
                                                        403 KNIGHT RDAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        921190NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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BPA KNIGHT STATION  (Continued) S113230108

                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATIONOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5412963615Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000080310CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        068334-30-5CAS Number:
                                                        DIESELChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        BPA KNIGHT STATIONName:
                                                        403 KNIGHT RDAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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BPA KNIGHT STATION  (Continued) S113230108

                                                        921190NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATIONOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5412963615Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A2 ALLSITESGOLDENDALE HATCHERY S107861829
West 130 HATCHERY LN    N/A
1/8-1/4 GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

Actual:
1684 ft.

Focus Map:
10

0.242 mi.
1278 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

ALLSITES:
                              GOLDENDALE HATCHERYName:
                              11525Facility Id:

                                             102833Interaction:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             TIER2Interaction 2:
                                             HAZWASTEEcology Program:
                                             EPCRAProgram Data:
                                             WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYFacility Alt.:
                                             CRK000077550Program ID:
                                             2011-02-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIDate Interaction 3:
                                             45.846063043000001Latitude:
                                             -120.89511293Longitude:

                                             87051Interaction:
                                             AInteraction 1:
                                             FISHGPInteraction 2:
                                             WATQUALEcology Program:
                                             PARISProgram Data:
                                             Goldendale HatcheryFacility Alt.:
                                             WAG135001Program ID:
                                             1990-08-24 00:00:00Date Interaction:
                                             Upland Fish Hatchery GPDate Interaction 3:
                                             45.846063043000001Latitude:
                                             -120.89511293Longitude:

BPA KNIGHT STATION  (Continued) S113230108

                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000080310CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        007664-93-9CAS Number:
                                                        SULFURIC ACIDChemical Name:
                                                        1EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A3 MANIFESTWA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY S126342864
West 130 HATCHERY LN    N/A
1/8-1/4 GOLDENDALE, WA  98620

Actual:
1684 ft.

Focus Map:
10

0.242 mi.
1278 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

WA MANIFEST:
                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        AQUAMASTERChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        064742-56-9CAS Number:
                                                        HYDRAULIC OILChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        038641-94-0CAS Number:
                                                        ROUNDUPChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        1Active:
                                                        064742-52-5CAS Number:
                                                        CHAIN BAR OILChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        OVADINEChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        TRICAIN-SChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        TRU BLUChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC6607041.5s  Page 45

WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        000050-00-0CAS Number:
                                                        FORMALIN PARASITE SChemical Name:
                                                        1EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        000075-21-8CAS Number:
                                                        SPREADER 90Chemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

                                                        WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERYName:
                                                        130 HATCHERY LNAddress:
                                                        GOLDENDALE, WA 98620City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        112511NAICS:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                                        2019Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        WDFWOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        5097734422Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
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WA DFW GOLDENDALE TROUT HATCHERY  (Continued) S126342864

                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        CRK000077550CRK Number:
                                                        1Active:
                                                        000107-21-1CAS Number:
                                                        ANTIFREEZEChemical Name:
                                                        0EHS:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Qg16pdIQD8kgrUZ1CoQ3lTGpvGPdTGcIQnkAeiIDNFr8eGHkW9G4u9crpp3UoBXZi8p3dNWCXbgoNgZQdf9509jlFAMT39IGdGC37FVvVtsGaiBP8Wl965dTvSkGg0UcURjAM8JQ6zEnqIekABGAmZ3eiIuiWpHIhHl6sTeQHJQgegr1lIB35AFp1qidDFeIFMX9gvmDbF18uj9kl.g3El7rAzmU3SiZ5kWBqOYC9P4o98hQW6n3blRlwm6THPLG7Pv8EIhvPyJGRTXPCpc5TZxT7.zGP5RcQDm4UY7Q0MOnVxrkORs6v1pQKZighBi1ZgF4UGDpbnMdriJIBl43LmADqrj8eh9kDGB9G3VrqW9UXTDZmhp9neuCRxAobxyQpcq3wYkl6A7TvHkGNcSAFF8vQ1VG6DPPDDn3NA3T4nmGtTZc6KD7YpsQ4ptn7Ojk0PO4XUJe7gHiZJIIvGe2PIpNJQBFYdHrfW984LbeqHzGkKWHHlJv8MVWh6B9rQsGDjf6x9BQJMKgAJI13oz4jwGpNX1dY.lIE0m3UoBDUGF8BWIkO7CVJivrUTqU7PMZT0L4qwtCp10oQ7KQf7P5btdlWrtTr8YGdIL9Q8TvbRSGRExPf6q6v5NTwmBGh9vcvRw7jbUQr56nd77krx.5GZEed71i1yqIARaBCI3N5iPFJpqraG19IxfeKoWGkx3Ho3v7KJFWeFF9zegGWO13
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Qg16pdIQD8kgrUZ1CoQ3lTGpvGPdTGcIQnkAeiIDNFr8eGHkW9G4u9crpp3UoBXZi8p3dNWCXbgoNgZQdf9509jlFAMT39IGdGC37FVvVtsGaiBP8Wl965dTvSkGg0UcURjAM8JQ6zEnqIekABGAmZ3eiIuiWpHIhHl6sTeQHJQgegr1lIB35AFp1qidDFeIFMX9gvmDbF18uj9kl.g3El7rAzmU3SiZ5kWBqOYC9P4o98hQW6n3blRlwm6THPLG7Pv8EIhvPyJGRTXPCpc5TZxT7.zGP5RcQDm4UY7Q0MOnVxrkORs6v1pQKZighBi1ZgF4UGDpbnMdriJIBl43LmADqrj8eh9kDGB9G3VrqW9UXTDZmhp9neuCRxAobxyQpcq3wYkl6A7TvHkGNcSAFF8vQ1VG6DPPDDn3NA3T4nmGtTZc6KD7YpsQ4ptn7Ojk0PO4XUJe7gHiZJIIvGe2PIpNJQBFYdHrfW984LbeqHzGkKWHHlJv8MVWh6B9rQsGDjf6x9BQJMKgAJI13oz4jwGpNX1dY.lIE0m3UoBDUGF8BWIkO7CVJivrUTqU7PMZT0L4qwtCp10oQ7KQf7P5btdlWrtTr8YGdIL9Q8TvbRSGRExPf6q6v5NTwmBGh9vcvRw7jbUQr56nd77krx.5GZEed71i1yqIARaBCI3N5iPFJpqraG19IxfeKoWGkx3Ho3v7KJFWeFF9zegGWO13
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 06/23/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/05/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL:  Hazardous Sites List
The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/24/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/04/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL:  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 05/12/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/18/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/09/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC6607041.5s     Page GR-8

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ICR:  Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PTAP:  PTAP Site Listing
A list of sites accepted into the Petroleum Technical Assistance Program. The Petroleum Technical Assistance Program
(PTAP) expands the state’s ability to respond to the high customer demand to clean up petroleum contaminated
sites. Under the PTAP, the Pollution Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA) may provide informal site-specific technical
consultations and issue written opinion letters to persons conducting independent remedial actions at qualifying
petroleum cleanup sites. PLIA may provide these services under the authority of RCW 70.149.040(9) and the Model
Toxics Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.149 RCW and Chapter 173-340 WAC.
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Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/2021
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-0515
Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-725-4030
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/15/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/10/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE 2:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities 2
solid waste tire piles

Date of Government Version: 03/04/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/26/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  425-649-7104
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWRCY:  Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6105
Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SWTIRE:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ALLSITES:  Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6423
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
Illegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 07/28/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/28/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3380
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL:  List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3381
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CSCSL NFA:  Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFOS and PFOA stand for perfluorooctane sulfonate and perfluorooctanoic acid, respectively. Both are fluorinated
organic chemicals, part of a larger family of compounds referred to as perfluoroalkyl substances (PFASs).

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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AQUEOUS FOAM:  Firefighting Foam Incidents
Aqueous film-forming foam-laced water running off from fuel spills, firefighting events and routine training sessions
has put those chemicals in ground water, surface water, sediments, biota, and other natural resources of the state.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/01/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/23/2021
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 05/26/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/04/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6950
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/22/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/23/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC6607041.5s     Page GR-14

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/16/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/14/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/04/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/16/2021
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 05/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 12/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/19/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2021
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/01/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2021
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/16/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/16/2021
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/20/2020
Number of Days to Update: 151

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/04/2021
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/02/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/15/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 08/04/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/11/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust
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Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 05/27/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/10/2021
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/27/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/20/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/03/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2021
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2021
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/30/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS (EMI):  Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6040
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/11/2020
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Department of Labor & Industries
Telephone:  360-902-6209
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2021
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6933
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/13/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215
and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-586-1060
Last EDR Contact: 05/20/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2021
Number of Days to Update: 1

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6754
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6136
Last EDR Contact: 05/06/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:  Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/15/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/06/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WA MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2020
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2021
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6073
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6143
Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PCS INACTIVE:  Listing of Inactive PCS Permits
An inactive permit is a facility that has shut down or is no longer discharging.

Date of Government Version: 11/05/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 120

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/18/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/06/2021
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

LF KING:  Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE CITY:  Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE/KING:  Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

LF SNOHOMISH:  Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Snohomish Health District
Telephone:  206-339-5250
Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/27/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

LF TACOMA/PIERCE:  Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed
after 1950.
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Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone:  206-591-6500
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 03/24/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/28/2021
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/11/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/23/2021
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/29/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2021
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/25/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/20/2021
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.
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Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Carriger Solar Site
Goldendale, WA  98620
 
Inquiry Number: 6604198.8w
August 04, 2021



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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0%20%80%1.840 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%16%84%1.853 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 19

Federal Area Radon Information for KLICKITAT COUNTY, WA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for KLICKITAT County:  2 

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%1.100 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 1

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98613

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%11%89%1.411 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 9

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98620

AREA RADON INFORMATION

   45120-G8 CENTERVILLE, WA
   45120-G7 GOLDENDALE, WA

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP(S)

NO WELLS FOUND

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          2Feet below surface:
          1965-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          60Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02N01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
8Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          120Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
5Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          111Feet below surface:
          1965-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          160Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
1Map ID:

Water Well Information:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          64Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          105Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12B01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
11Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          54Feet below surface:
          1970-06-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          130Well Depth:
          19700609Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
10Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          30Feet below surface:
          1968-04-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02M02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
8Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          77Feet below surface:
          1971-11-22Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          310Well Depth:
          19711118Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-06F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
18Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          160Well Depth:
          19710923Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-10A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
13Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          105Feet below surface:
          1971-11-06Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          295Well Depth:
          19711106Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-11A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
12Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1970-11-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          335Well Depth:
          19701118Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-11K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
26Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          78Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
25Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          70Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          147Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
19Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          10Feet below surface:
          1901-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-18A02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
35Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          22Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          120Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
34Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          19Feet below surface:
          1971-09-23Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          145Well Depth:
          19710922Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-10K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
30Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          40Feet below surface:
          1956-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          65Well Depth:
          19560101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-15H01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
39Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          21Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          140Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-18A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
35Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          65Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          320Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-13C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
36Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          22Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          91Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-13K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
44Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          10Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          520Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-13K02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
44Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          106Feet below surface:
          1971-11-06Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          295Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          295Well Depth:
          19711104Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-15G01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
40Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          83Feet below surface:
          1964-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          125Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-14R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
51Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          75Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          128Well Depth:
          19460101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          BasaltFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-14Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
50Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          21Feet below surface:
          1977-12-16Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          370Well Depth:
          19771216Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-13K03Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
46Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          21Feet below surface:
          1965-10-14Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          219Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-22Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
59Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          120Feet below surface:
          1972-08-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          197Well Depth:
          19720815Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          BasaltFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-23D02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
53Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          80Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-23D01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
52Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          18Feet below surface:
          1965-10-13Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          40Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-23P01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
60Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139739Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

4Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13826Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745273Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

3Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43096Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745271Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

3Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward SchomekWell Owner:20-MAY-76Well Completion:
190Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139521Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

2Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward SchomekWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
190Casing Depth:10Diameter:
24-MAR-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139520Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

2Map ID:

State Well Information:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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14Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13824Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745266Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

14Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Emmet ClouseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296363Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

9Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jess P/Linda EnderbyWell Owner:06-APR-97Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-01Date Received:W012145Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGM797Well Tag:
302623Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

7Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eugene AmidonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296371Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

6Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
F. L. Williams & Henry StegmanWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
6Casing Depth:20Diameter:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Colleen BennettWell Owner:14-DEC-05Well Completion:
322Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-DEC-05Date Received:W187053Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKJ705Well Tag:
429753Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

16Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Steven M WoodsWell Owner:04-OCT-05Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-OCT-05Date Received:W189115Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC860Well Tag:
420411Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

15Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43093Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745260Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

15Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13823Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745262Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

15Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43094Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745264Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13820Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745251Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

21Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE FISH HATCHERYSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          11/03/1994Date Source Inactive:
          12/15/1992Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          SPRING CREEKSource Name:          01Source #:
          02178PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

20Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Tom GertschWell Owner:16-MAY-81Well Completion:
570Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-JUN-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145922Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

17Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John IhrigWell Owner:23-SEP-71Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
141822Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

16Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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23Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:28-MAY-10Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-10Date Received:WE11446Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
657079Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

23Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43092Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745257Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

22Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13822Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745258Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

22Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43090Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745249Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

21Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13821Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745255Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Doresa IhrigWell Owner:26-AUG-08Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-NOV-11Date Received:W255493Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN624Well Tag:
758135Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43091Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745253Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:28-MAY-10Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-10Date Received:WE11446Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
661506Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

23Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:07-SEP-07Well Completion:
278Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-SEP-07Date Received:WE07331Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
499090Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert  RuffWell Owner:05-AUG-67Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
144667Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward L UeckerWell Owner:23-SEP-71Well Completion:
145Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-SEP-71Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139523Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2952Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:18-MAY-17Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
19-JUN-17Date Received:SE43091Notice of Intent #:
B2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1637167Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert HammondWell Owner:13-MAY-08Well Completion:
180Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-JUL-08Date Received:W255475Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN611Well Tag:
534987Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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1642307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
31Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dept. Of GameWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296295Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

29Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE FISH HATCHERYSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          0Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/03/1994Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          SPRING CREEKSource Name:          01Source #:
          FW012PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

29Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0834Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Brian WanlessWell Owner:22-JUL-86Well Completion:
120Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137399Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

28Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert JohnsonWell Owner:13-SEP-06Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-SEP-06Date Received:W255851Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE853Well Tag:
465628Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13819Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745247Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

37Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
100Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2705Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike PooleWell Owner:18-MAY-17Well Completion:
311Casing Depth:6Diameter:
22-MAY-17Date Received:WE27375Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BHT128Well Tag:
1626307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

33Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Chuck AmidonWell Owner:23-AUG-90Well Completion:
273Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-AUG-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137925Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

32Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Chuck AmidonWell Owner:24-OCT-90Well Completion:
335Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:080807Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137926Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

32Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
50Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3019Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert HoosonWell Owner:17-AUG-17Well Completion:
240Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-AUG-17Date Received:W309552Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW886Well Tag:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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42Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13818Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745243Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

42Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Harold HillWell Owner:07-APR-87Well Completion:
97Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
140595Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

41Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ross WilkinsWell Owner:16-NOV-71Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145111Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

38Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43089Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745245Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

37Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Ray HillWell Owner:30-AUG-92Well Completion:
293Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:082021Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
144389Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
101 Bar Ranch LlcWell Owner:27-SEP-12Well Completion:
299Casing Depth:8Diameter:
11-FEB-13Date Received:WE15098Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAR707Well Tag:
846930Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

45Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
101 Bar Ranch LlcWell Owner:20-OCT-11Well Completion:
299Casing Depth:8Diameter:
04-NOV-11Date Received:WE13790Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAR707Well Tag:
811163Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

45Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ted HornibrookWell Owner:26-SEP-71Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145719Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

43Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43088Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745241Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Joes TowingWell Owner:22-DEC-03Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-FEB-04Date Received:W171325Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKO192Well Tag:
375237Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

49Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:

O’Leary Well Drilling, Inc. / L & L Drilling, Inc.Well Owner:
10-NOV-71Well Completion:

320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
143711Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

49Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:29-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43087Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745239Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

48Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:29-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13817Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745237Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

48Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Clink KerrWell Owner:04-APR-93Well Completion:
203Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:087956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
138107Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

54Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:29-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43086Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745235Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gordon RoseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
140424Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gordon RoseWell Owner:18-AUG-72Well Completion:
197Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
140425Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:29-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13816Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745236Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0704Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Glenda Dale & Dean BowdishWell Owner:18-AUG-87Well Completion:
190Casing Depth:10Diameter:
10-SEP-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
140381Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ben DunnWell Owner:15-JUN-70Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
136965Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Lyle TobinWell Owner:13-JUN-78Well Completion:
202Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-SEP-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
142852Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

55Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1463Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard ShupeWell Owner:01-SEP-86Well Completion:
187Casing Depth:6Diameter:
05-NOV-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
144586Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

55Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6604198.8w   Page 25 of 26

Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ben DunnWell Owner:15-JUN-70Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
136966Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

58Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Donald JohnstonWell Owner:27-FEB-77Well Completion:
206Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139150Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

58Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
15Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Rick StoneWell Owner:13-SEP-17Well Completion:
322Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-NOV-17Date Received:WE27462Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW607Well Tag:
1650368Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

57Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brad CowlesWell Owner:28-JUL-08Well Completion:
342Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-JUL-08Date Received:WE08686Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF810Well Tag:
543321Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

57Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Spring Creek FarmsWell Owner:28-JUL-82Well Completion:
675Casing Depth:10Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145419Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

Ecology Well Logs
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7294
Point geodatabase with a record for each Ecology well report. Points are located by quarter quarter section centroid.

Points contain all well report types including water wells, resource protection wells, and decommissioned wells.

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

WASHINGTON GOVERNMENT WELL RECORDS SEARCHED
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tropeR hcraeS lleW  ™paMataD RDE

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Carriger Solar Site
Goldendale, WA  98620
 
Inquiry Number: 6051880.4w
April 30, 2020



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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 WA1100000015025   12
 WALOG1000277396   11
 WALOG1000388968   10
 WALOG1000276333   8
 WALOG1000366132   7
 WALOG1000299344   5
 WALOG1000305921   5
 WALOG1000259863   5
 WALOG1000118533   5
 WALOG1000118532   5
 WALOG1000259869   4
 WALOG1000121450   4
 WALOG1000117018   3
 WALOG1000388967   2

STATE WATER WELL INFORMATION

WELLMAP
IDID

USGS40001210573   103
USGS40001210609   102
USGS40001210642   97
USGS40001210659   96
USGS40001210694   91
USGS40001210698   90
USGS40001210714   86
USGS40001210718   85
USGS40001210720   84
USGS40001210730   82
USGS40001210732   82
USGS40001210737   82
USGS40001210742   81
USGS40001210748   80
USGS40001210749   80
USGS40001210762   77
USGS40001210776   71
USGS40001210796   70
USGS40001210792   69
USGS40001210791   66
USGS40001210795   63
USGS40001210853   50
USGS40001210872   45
USGS40001210871   44
USGS40001210888   37
USGS40001210934   30
USGS40001210971   15
USGS40001210976   14
USGS40001210977   14
USGS40001210996   10
USGS40001210995   9
USGS40001211026   6
USGS40001211057   4
USGS40001211081   1

FEDERAL DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

WELLMAP
IDID

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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 WALOG1000506078   53
 WALOG1000122764   52
 WALOG1000122371   51
 WALOG1000227524   51
 WALOG1000119376   49
 WALOG1000121454   48
 WALOG1000123596   44
 WALOG1000120369   44
 WALOG1000690557   44
 WALOG1000123597   44
 WALOG1000123232   47
 WALOG1000123233   47
 WALOG1000123235   47
 WALOG1000123234   47
 WALOG1000227808   47
 WALOG1000534175   46
 WALOG1000534174   46
 WA1100000002379   43
 WA1100000012081   43
 WA1100000031765   42
 WALOG1000568052   42
 WALOG1000366130   41
 WALOG1000119395   40
 WALOG1000420273   39
 WALOG1000534176   38
 WALOG1000534177   38
 WALOG1000121453   36
 WALOG1000366135   35
 WALOG1000725755   34
 WALOG1000122749   33
 WALOG1000411900   32
 WALOG1000244505   32
 WALOG1000121499   31
 WALOG1000117860   31
 WALOG1000736456   29
 WALOG1000121252   28
 WALOG1000366133   27
 WALOG1000373151   27
 WALOG1000373152   26
 WALOG1000229982   26
 WALOG1000366134   25
 WA1100000008885   25
 WALOG1000122241   24
 WALOG1000123734   23
 WALOG1000206117   22
 WALOG1000229981   22
 WALOG1000458633   21
 WALOG1000123231   20
 WALOG1000227292   20
 WALOG1000123084   19
 WALOG1000817439   18
 WALOG1000121253   17
 WALOG1000124085   16
 WALOG1000123219   13

STATE WATER WELL INFORMATION

WELLMAP
IDID

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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 WA1100000017981   82
 WALOG1000227101   80
 WALOG1000230084   79
 WALOG1000227109   78
 WALOG1000392832   76
 WALOG1000806732   76
 WALOG1000358779   76
 WALOG1000358780   76
 WALOG1000534170   75
 WALOG1000534169   75
 WALOG1000130113   74
 WALOG1000534166   73
 WALOG1000534165   73
 WALOG1000129914   72
 WALOG1000129913   72
 WALOG1000230085   68
 WALOG1000208439   67
 WALOG1000208440   67
 WALOG1000381220   67
 WALOG1000135658   66
 WALOG1000129391   65
 WALOG1000534164   64
 WALOG1000534163   64
 WALOG1000562825   62
 WALOG1000134793   61
 WALOG1000534168   60
 WALOG1000534167   60
 WALOG1000534173   59
 WALOG1000534171   59
 WALOG1000815624   58
 WALOG1000540899   58
 WALOG1000265814   57
 WALOG1000559826   56
 WALOG1000122895   56
 WALOG1000123236   55
 WALOG1000534178   54
 WALOG1000534172   54
 WALOG1000506091   53
 WALOG1000506080   53
 WALOG1000506077   53
 WALOG1000506092   53
 WALOG1000506079   53
 WALOG1000506093   53
 WALOG1000506083   53
 WALOG1000506082   53
 WALOG1000506094   53
 WALOG1000506086   53
 WALOG1000506088   53
 WALOG1000506087   53
 WALOG1000506090   53
 WALOG1000506089   53
 WALOG1000506085   53
 WALOG1000506084   53
 WALOG1000506081   53

STATE WATER WELL INFORMATION

WELLMAP
IDID

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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AREA RADON INFORMATION

   45120-H8 WHITE PINE BUTTES, WA
   45120-H7 INDIAN ROCK, WA
   45120-G8 CENTERVILLE, WA
   45120-G7 GOLDENDALE, WA

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP(S)

NO WELLS FOUND

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

 WALOG1000534150   105
 WALOG1000534149   105
 WALOG1000534152   104
 WALOG1000534151   104
 WALOG1000767333   101
 WALOG1000128510   100
 WALOG1000128509   100
 WALOG1000809264   99
 WALOG1000227036   97
 WA1100000032540   97
 WALOG1000128039   98
 WALOG1000414672   95
 WALOG1000534156   95
 WALOG1000540944   95
 WALOG1000534155   95
 WALOG1000806532   95
 WALOG1000491263   94
 WALOG1000489047   94
 WALOG1000388946   94
 WALOG1000534158   92
 WALOG1000534157   92
 WALOG1000534154   93
 WALOG1000534153   93
 WA1100000000861   92
 WALOG1000135659   90
 WALOG1000341369   89
 WALOG1000131985   89
 WALOG1000534160   88
 WALOG1000534159   88
 WALOG1000334162   88
 WALOG1000534161   87
 WALOG1000534162   87
 WALOG1000132536   82
 WALOG1000130338   83
 WALOG1000135249   83
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WELLMAP
IDID
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0%20%80%1.840 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%16%84%1.853 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 19

Federal Area Radon Information for KLICKITAT COUNTY, WA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for KLICKITAT County:  2 

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%11%89%1.411 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 9

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98620

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          490Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          490Well Depth:
          19770313Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-27A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
6Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          288Feet below surface:
          1977-09-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          410Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          410Well Depth:
          19770907Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-24Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
4Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          150Feet below surface:
          1960-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          470Well Depth:
          19460101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-24L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
1Map ID:

Water Well Information:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          990Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          990Well Depth:
          19681030Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-25L01D1Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
14Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          95Feet below surface:
          1964-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          114Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-27G01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
10Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          167Feet below surface:
          1965-10-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          225Well Depth:
          19550101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-30E01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
9Map ID:

          The site was dry (no water level recorded).Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1977-03-15Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          103Feet below surface:
          1972-01-14Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          248Well Depth:
          19720104Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-25Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
30Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          295Feet below surface:
          1965-10-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          500Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-26L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
15Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          455Well Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19651008Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-25L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
14Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          444Feet below surface:
          1968-12-28Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          86Feet below surface:
          1974-04-23Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          110Well Depth:
          19740422Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-35J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
45Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          229Feet below surface:
          1974-09-26Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          340Well Depth:
          19740924Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-31K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
44Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          90Feet below surface:
          1929-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          387Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-31E01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
37Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          318Feet below surface:
          1977-07-04Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          535Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          535Well Depth:
          19770628Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-06F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
66Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          188Feet below surface:
          1965-10-13Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          360Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-06H01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
63Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          79Feet below surface:
          1975-01-13Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          645Well Depth:
          19741231Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/15E-31J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
50Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          111Feet below surface:
          1965-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          160Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
71Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          150Feet below surface:
          1978-02-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          495Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          495Well Depth:
          19780124Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          Priest Rapids Member of Wanapum Basalt FormationFormation Type:
          Not ReportedAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
70Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          122Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          186Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
69Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          30Feet below surface:
          1968-04-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02M02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          2Feet below surface:
          1965-10-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          60Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-02N01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
80Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          120Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
77Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          55Feet below surface:
          1971-08-27Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          235Well Depth:
          19710826Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-05P01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
82Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          40Feet below surface:
          1971-06-09Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          280Well Depth:
          19710607Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-05P02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
82Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          54Feet below surface:
          1970-06-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          130Well Depth:
          19700609Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-01R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
81Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          105Feet below surface:
          1971-11-06Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          295Well Depth:
          19711106Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-11A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
85Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          64Feet below surface:
          1965-10-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          105Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12B01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
84Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          97Feet below surface:
          1975-05-04Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          340Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          340Well Depth:
          19750226Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/16E-05P03Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
82Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          70Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          147Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
91Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          77Feet below surface:
          1971-11-22Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          310Well Depth:
          19711118Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          05N/16E-06F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
90Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          160Well Depth:
          19710923Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-10A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
86Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          22Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          120Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
102Map ID:

          The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1970-11-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          335Well Depth:
          19701118Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-11K01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
97Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          78Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-12F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
96Map ID:
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4Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry LaneWell Owner:08-SEP-77Well Completion:
410Casing Depth:6Diameter:
17-OCT-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129442Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

4Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Anne MaysWell Owner:03-MAY-85Well Completion:
662Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
124139Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

3Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jim FarrerWell Owner:26-JUN-07Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-AUG-07Date Received:W241894Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG583Well Tag:
499115Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

2Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          65Feet below surface:
          1965-10-07Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          320Well Depth:
          19010101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Columbia River Basalt GroupFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17070106HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          04N/15E-13C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:
103Map ID:
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Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Terry E SmithWell Owner:21-SEP-04Well Completion:
475Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-SEP-04Date Received:W175979Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKL885Well Tag:
387102Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam SmithWell Owner:13-MAY-02Well Completion:
540Casing Depth:6Diameter:
22-MAY-02Date Received:W149671Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGL994Well Tag:
335146Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Denman DanielsWell Owner:15-MAR-77Well Completion:
490Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-APR-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125978Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Denman DanielsWell Owner:24-NOV-78Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JAN-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125977Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Don WhilhiteWell Owner:21-FEB-02Well Completion:
280Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-APR-02Date Received:W155818Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGB493Well Tag:
335152Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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11Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dwayne & Donna PersonWell Owner:10-AUG-95Well Completion:
255Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-AUG-07Date Received:W012141Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
499116Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

10Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Douglas R SansomWell Owner:18-AUG-97Well Completion:
700Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-AUG-97Date Received:W048594Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACL768Well Tag:
353532Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

8Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James CollinsWell Owner:24-OCT-06Well Completion:
262Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-OCT-06Date Received:WE05763Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE279Well Tag:
465679Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

7Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Sam SmithWell Owner:29-APR-04Well Completion:
618Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-APR-04Date Received:W170367Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKL942Well Tag:
380147Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

5Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129193Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

17Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Stan LetsonWell Owner:12-MAR-88Well Completion:
352Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132557Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

16Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard & Mary Lou Mc ClammyWell Owner:09-DEC-98Well Completion:
283Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-DEC-98Date Received:W109763Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131527Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

13Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          35Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          CASE, RICHARD GSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          440Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELLSource Name:          01Source #:
          26720PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

12Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rob MacdonaldWell Owner:02-JUN-95Well Completion:
475Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JUN-95Date Received:W049350Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
354740Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:01-JAN-68Well Completion:
990Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131540Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

20Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lloyd CaseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
990Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296568Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

20Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ray & April MccabeWell Owner:19-AUG-93Well Completion:
580Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-SEP-93Date Received:025822Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131386Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

19Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
15Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Wes SmithWell Owner:24-OCT-17Well Completion:
465Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-OCT-17Date Received:WE28885Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW875Well Tag:
1650353Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

18Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kenneth HinshawWell Owner:10-NOV-78Well Completion:
540Casing Depth:6Diameter:
04-JAN-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
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24Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ronald HackettWell Owner:24-JUN-86Well Completion:
470Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-JUL-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
132149Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

23Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Linda L JonesWell Owner:19-NOV-98Well Completion:
320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-NOV-98Date Received:W105075Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ACX507Well Tag:
254847Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

22Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Stacy GodfreyWell Owner:14-MAY-01Well Completion:
300Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-01Date Received:W130161Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFH135Well Tag:
302518Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

22Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eric BerglofWell Owner:20-JUN-09Well Completion:
185Casing Depth:6Diameter:
13-JUL-09Date Received:WE10066Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF818Well Tag:
596863Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

21Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE284Well Tag:
475623Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

26Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dave MorrisWell Owner:12-JUN-01Well Completion:
683Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-AUG-01Date Received:W125053Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFE600Well Tag:
302519Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

26Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Scott CozadWell Owner:30-OCT-06Well Completion:
300Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-NOV-06Date Received:W241858Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG557Well Tag:
465681Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

25Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          25Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          WEST MEADOW WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          490Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          04/07/2000Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WEST MEADOW WELLSource Name:          01Source #:
          07708PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

25Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike Mc BrideWell Owner:05-JUL-87Well Completion:
307Casing Depth:6Diameter:
17-AUG-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130367Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
20Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Russell HansonWell Owner:12-JUN-16Well Completion:
493Casing Depth:6Diameter:
12-SEP-16Date Received:WE21995Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF986Well Tag:
1591498Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

29Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kenneth HemshawWell Owner:24-AUG-73Well Completion:
235Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129192Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

28Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry CargillWell Owner:27-NOV-06Well Completion:
480Casing Depth:6Diameter:
08-DEC-06Date Received:WE05959Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE281Well Tag:
465680Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry CargillWell Owner:22-MAR-07Well Completion:
600Casing Depth:6Diameter:
02-APR-07Date Received:WE06005Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE283Well Tag:
475621Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

27Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lyonard LynchWell Owner:28-MAR-07Well Completion:
243Casing Depth:6Diameter:
02-APR-07Date Received:WE06112Notice of Intent #:
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33Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Scott CozadWell Owner:25-MAY-08Well Completion:
600Casing Depth:6Diameter:
06-JUN-08Date Received:WE08103Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF803Well Tag:
530945Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

32Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Judy DixonWell Owner:16-SEP-01Well Completion:
218Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-OCT-01Date Received:W008227Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFQ975Well Tag:
317894Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

32Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Laura PartionWell Owner:04-AUG-92Well Completion:
560Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-AUG-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129496Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

31Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Chester UptmorWell Owner:23-AUG-79Well Completion:
320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-SEP-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
125163Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

31Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13832Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745294Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

38Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry LettermanWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129445Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

36Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Bob HughesWell Owner:21-AUG-06Well Completion:
482Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-SEP-06Date Received:W241854Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE274Well Tag:
465683Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

35Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Terry RandallWell Owner:08-MAY-16Well Completion:
500Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-MAY-16Date Received:WE22285Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF984Well Tag:
1570550Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

34Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
P. I. A.Well Owner:13-OCT-94Well Completion:
485Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:W049309Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130974Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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42Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James FarrerWell Owner:21-SEP-06Well Completion:
660Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-SEP-06Date Received:W241861Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG551Well Tag:
465676Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

41Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred PensonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
352Casing Depth:6Diameter:
16-JAN-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126989Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

40Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kristin LummioWell Owner:12-JUL-08Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-JUL-08Date Received:WE08529Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF809Well Tag:
543315Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

39Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43102Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745292Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

38Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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          50Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          3Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          5Total Population Served:
          5Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          RED CEDAR WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          453Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          03/11/2009Date Source Inactive:
          08/16/1993Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELL 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          03707PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

43Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:          NInfluenced by Flooding:
          NInfluenced by Droughts:          25Capacity (GPM):
          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:          144Residential Connections:
          ActivePWS Status:          145Total Connections:
          325Total Population Served:          272Full Time Res Pop:
          Community Water SystemSystem Type:          APublic Water System Group:

          PONDEROSA PARK WATER SYSTEMSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          450Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          07/11/2001Date Source Inactive:
          01/19/1999Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          Red Cedar WellSource Name:          02Source #:
          15571PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

43Map ID:

          Not ReportedInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          15Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          1Residential Connections:          PreActivePWS Status:
          9Total Connections:          4Total Population Served:
          0Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          Thompson Water SystemSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/12/2015Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          Pre-ActiveSource Status:
          WEll #1 BCF756Source Name:          01Source #:
          AD246PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

42Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Brad ThompsonWell Owner:01-AUG-12Well Completion:
580Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-AUG-12Date Received:WE14647Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF756Well Tag:
812068Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:01-JAN-79Well Completion:
682Casing Depth:10Diameter:
11-SEP-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131544Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
580Casing Depth:10Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
297188Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13831Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745290Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

46Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43101Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745288Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

46Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
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2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Joanna ThorWell Owner:14-SEP-15Well Completion:
520Casing Depth:6Diameter:
23-SEP-15Date Received:WE21455Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF970Well Tag:
1078676Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robin ScheradellaWell Owner:07-MAY-71Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
24-MAY-71Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131985Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:25-APR-85Well Completion:
0Casing Depth:10Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131541Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:14-SEP-83Well Completion:
1048Casing Depth:10Diameter:
14-OCT-83Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131542Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

47Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:04-APR-80Well Completion:
580Casing Depth:12Diameter:
11-SEP-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131545Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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51Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred BensonWell Owner:25-AUG-82Well Completion:
460Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-SEP-82Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
126964Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

49Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry LettermanWell Owner:30-APR-91Well Completion:
453Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:077833Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
129446Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

48Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robin ScheradellaWell Owner:26-SEP-74Well Completion:
340Casing Depth:6Diameter:
18-APR-75Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131984Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
James SoudanWell Owner:27-SEP-78Well Completion:
448Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-OCT-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
128133Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

44Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
15Flow Rate (GPM):281Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690905Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
4.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690899Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rufus ParkerWell Owner:28-APR-82Well Completion:
307Casing Depth:6Diameter:
19-JAN-84Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130994Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

52Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Mourice LovemakiWell Owner:29-JUN-79Well Completion:
312Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
130514Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

51Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robin ScheradellaWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296823Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
11Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690923Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
6Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690921Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690913Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690911Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690907Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690931Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
14.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690915Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
5.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690919Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
4.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690917Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690927Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
5.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690901Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
8Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690929Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690909Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13830Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745296Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

54Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43100Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745285Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

54Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:SE08301Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690925Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:06-OCT-10Well Completion:
6Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690903Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

53Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
BpaWell Owner:07-OCT-10Well Completion:
14.5Casing Depth:8.25Diameter:
27-OCT-10Date Received:AE10956Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
690897Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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58Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Matthew LefebureWell Owner:29-JUL-02Well Completion:
280Casing Depth:6Diameter:
31-JUL-02Date Received:W149682Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AHK265Well Tag:
341531Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

57Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard AuriliWell Owner:29-APR-12Well Completion:
260Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-MAY-12Date Received:WE14312Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAF850Well Tag:
794938Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Pete HemingWell Owner:18-APR-74Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-APR-74Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131149Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

56Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Richard CaseWell Owner:16-DEC-81Well Completion:
380Casing Depth:8Diameter:
11-SEP-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
131546Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

55Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43097Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745275Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

60Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13829Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745287Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

59Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43099Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745283Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

59Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
20Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Jerry BousheyWell Owner:10-JUN-15Well Completion:
462Casing Depth:6Diameter:
15-JUN-17Date Received:WE16853Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW601Well Tag:
1637603Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

58Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert And Juli RisingWell Owner:08-DEC-08Well Completion:
360Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-NOV-11Date Received:W271205Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN635Well Tag:
758045Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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64Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43095Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745268Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

64Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ty AmantWell Owner:06-MAY-12Well Completion:
260Casing Depth:6Diameter:
28-MAY-12Date Received:WE14374Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BCF751Well Tag:
800919Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

62Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger PondWell Owner:02-JUL-73Well Completion:
340Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
144953Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

61Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13827Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745277Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

60Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger W BoardmanWell Owner:17-MAY-00Well Completion:
460Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-MAY-00Date Received:W122859Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET741Well Tag:
257453Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

67Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Daniel LennonWell Owner:14-JUN-07Well Completion:
365Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-JUN-07Date Received:W241886Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APT530Well Tag:
487085Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

67Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Tom GertschWell Owner:04-JUL-77Well Completion:
535Casing Depth:6Diameter:
05-AUG-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145921Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

66Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0533Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Dick CaseWell Owner:17-FEB-78Well Completion:
495Casing Depth:10Diameter:
27-FEB-78Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
138933Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

65Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13825Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745269Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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73Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward SchomekWell Owner:20-MAY-76Well Completion:
190Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139521Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

72Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Edward SchomekWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
190Casing Depth:10Diameter:
24-MAR-77Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139520Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

72Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Maggie BrokawWell Owner:25-MAY-01Well Completion:
260Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-JUN-01Date Received:W149701Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AFQ692Well Tag:
302624Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

68Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Roger W BoardmanWell Owner:12-MAY-00Well Completion:
423Casing Depth:6Diameter:
30-MAY-00Date Received:W108789Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AET740Well Tag:
257452Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

67Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13828Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745281Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

75Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:01-JUL-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43098Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745279Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

75Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
F. L. Williams & Henry StegmanWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
6Casing Depth:20Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139739Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

74Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13826Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745273Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

73Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43096Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745271Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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78Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rodney KingWell Owner:26-SEP-07Well Completion:
320Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-NOV-07Date Received:W255463Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:APG600Well Tag:
504604Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
10Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2707Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Carlos PerezWell Owner:11-AUG-17Well Completion:
262Casing Depth:6Diameter:
21-AUG-17Date Received:WE27783Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW606Well Tag:
1637600Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Ronee BothamleyWell Owner:15-AUG-06Well Completion:
390Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-SEP-06Date Received:W241841Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC881Well Tag:
455792Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Rogena JohnsonWell Owner:01-AUG-06Well Completion:
455Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-SEP-06Date Received:W241838Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC896Well Tag:
455793Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

76Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
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145458Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
83Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          50Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          0Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          13Total Population Served:
          0Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE S.D.A. SCHOOLSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          130Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          38636PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

82Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Emmet ClouseWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296363Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

80Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Jess P/Linda EnderbyWell Owner:06-APR-97Well Completion:
250Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-MAR-01Date Received:W012145Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AGM797Well Tag:
302623Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

79Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Eugene AmidonWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:8Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
296371Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43094Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745264Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

87Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13824Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745266Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

87Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Larry BoardmenWell Owner:04-MAR-75Well Completion:
346Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-APR-76Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
142419Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

82Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
25Flow Rate (GPM):82Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Fred ThatcherWell Owner:26-AUG-93Well Completion:
318Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-SEP-93Date Received:W040470Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
139984Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

83Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0375Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Stan Van HornWell Owner:29-MAR-79Well Completion:
112Casing Depth:6Diameter:
29-JUN-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
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89Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
John IhrigWell Owner:23-SEP-71Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
141822Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

89Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13823Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745262Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

88Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43093Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745260Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

88Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Steven M WoodsWell Owner:04-OCT-05Well Completion:
140Casing Depth:6Diameter:
26-OCT-05Date Received:W189115Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALC860Well Tag:
420411Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

88Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745251Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

93Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43090Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745249Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

93Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          InactivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE FISH HATCHERYSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          0Well Depth:
          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          11/03/1994Date Source Inactive:
          12/15/1992Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          SPRING CREEKSource Name:          01Source #:
          02178PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

92Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0325Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Tom GertschWell Owner:16-MAY-81Well Completion:
570Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-JUN-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
145922Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

90Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Colleen BennettWell Owner:14-DEC-05Well Completion:
322Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-DEC-05Date Received:W187053Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:AKJ705Well Tag:
429753Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:28-MAY-10Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-10Date Received:WE11446Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
657079Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:07-SEP-07Well Completion:
278Casing Depth:6Diameter:
20-SEP-07Date Received:WE07331Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
499090Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13822Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745258Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

92Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43092Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745257Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

92Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13820Notice of Intent #:
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95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Doresa IhrigWell Owner:26-AUG-08Well Completion:
160Casing Depth:6Diameter:
07-NOV-11Date Received:W255493Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN624Well Tag:
758135Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43091Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745253Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2952Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:18-MAY-17Well Completion:
15Casing Depth:2Diameter:
19-JUN-17Date Received:SE43091Notice of Intent #:
B2Project Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
1637167Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Gary OnsgaardWell Owner:28-MAY-10Well Completion:
155Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-JUL-10Date Received:WE11446Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:ALE291Well Tag:
661506Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

94Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
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296295Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
97Map ID:

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          30Capacity (GPM):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connections:          ActivePWS Status:
          3Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          Group B Water SystemSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          GOLDENDALE FISH HATCHERYSystem Name:

          High Susceptibility to ContaminantsSource Susceptibility:
          0Well Depth:

          KlickitatWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/03/1994Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - SpringSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          SPRING CREEKSource Name:          01Source #:
          FW012PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

97Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
0834Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Brian WanlessWell Owner:22-JUL-86Well Completion:
120Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137399Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

98Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert HammondWell Owner:13-MAY-08Well Completion:
180Casing Depth:6Diameter:
11-JUL-08Date Received:W255475Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BAN611Well Tag:
534987Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

95Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13821Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745255Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:
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100Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
2705Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Mike PooleWell Owner:18-MAY-17Well Completion:
311Casing Depth:6Diameter:
22-MAY-17Date Received:WE27375Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BHT128Well Tag:
1626307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

101Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Chuck AmidonWell Owner:24-OCT-90Well Completion:
335Casing Depth:6Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:080807Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137926Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

100Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
1052Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Chuck AmidonWell Owner:23-AUG-90Well Completion:
273Casing Depth:6Diameter:
27-AUG-90Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
137925Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

100Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
50Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
3019Driller #:WaterWell Type:
Robert HoosonWell Owner:17-AUG-17Well Completion:
240Casing Depth:6Diameter:
25-AUG-17Date Received:W309552Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:BIW886Well Tag:
1642307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

99Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Dept. Of GameWell Owner:Not ReportedWell Completion:
0Casing Depth:0Diameter:
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
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30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13818Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745243Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

105Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43088Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745241Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

105Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:AE13819Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745247Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

104Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
0PSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
0Flow Rate (GPM):0Static Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Bonneville Power AdminWell Owner:30-JUN-11Well Completion:
5Casing Depth:6Diameter:
01-AUG-11Date Received:SE43089Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag:Not ReportedWell Tag:
745245Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

104Map ID:

30Water Reclamation #:Air TestWell Test:
0PSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
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PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

Ecology Well Logs
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7294
Point geodatabase with a record for each Ecology well report. Points are located by quarter quarter section centroid.

Points contain all well report types including water wells, resource protection wells, and decommissioned wells.

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

WASHINGTON GOVERNMENT WELL RECORDS SEARCHED
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APPENDIX E 
 USER QUESTIONNAIRE 

 



Cypress Creek Renewables User Questionnaire
(ASTM Standard E1527-13)

This form is to be completed by the user of the Phase I ESA to the best of this user’s ability and the 
extent of this user’s knowledge. A good faith effort to answer the following questions for the 
environmental professional allows the user to qualify for Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs), as 
defined by the Small Business Liability Relief and Brownfields Revitalization Act of 2001. 

1. Environmental Cleanup Liens (40 CFR 312.25)

Do you know of any environmental liens that may be filed or recorded against the site 
under federal, tribal, state, or local law?  If yes, please provide details.  Yes No

2. Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) (40 CFR 312.26) 

Do you know of any AULs including, but not limited to, engineering controls and any land
use restrictions or institutional controls that may be in place at the site or filed under 
federal, tribal, state or local law? If yes, please provide details. Yes No

3. Specialized Knowledge (40.CFR 312.28)

Do you possess any specialized knowledge (due to business and/or personal familiarity 
with the site) that might indicate the past or present use of hazardous chemicals, fuels, or 
other hazardous substances and materials? If yes, please provide details. Yes No

4. Fair Market Value (FMV) (40 CFR 312.29)

Knowing that a purchase price significantly below fair market value could indicate an 
environmental concern, is the purchase price significantly below fair market value?  

Yes No

If yes, have you considered whether this is due to the potential presence of contamination 
on site? If yes, please provide details. Yes No

5. Contamination indicators (40 CFR 312.31)

Do you know of any obvious indicators that would suggest the presence of contamination 
on site? If yes, please provide details. Yes No



6. Brief history:

If known, what were the past uses of the property?
Agricultural. A precious Phase I ESA identified a debris pile consisting of tires, empty paint cans,
and various scrap metal on parcel 04151200000300.

If applicable, what chemicals may have been present at the property?
N/A

If relevant and available, please provide information related to spills, chemical releases,
environmental cleanups, and/or other potential sources of contamination.
N/A

7. Please provide the ideal point of contact for arranging site visits and the contact phone number.
Ken & Melody Hill (509) 773-5949, Diane Powers (808) 248-8694, Karl Amidon (509) 773-
3229, Wes Smith (208) 859-3251, Jim Farrer (541) 980-1266, Craig Schimschok (503)
780-0054, Judith Lackstrom (509) 773-6141, Carl Conroy(509)773-5394, Jim Hill
(509)250-0087, and Hillsview LLC(509)630-2762.

8. Please list the current owner(s) of the property.
Ken & Melody Hill, Diane Powers, Karl Amidon, Wesley & Mary Smith, Jim Farrer, Craig
Schimschok, Judith Lackstrom, Carl Conroy, Flying H Ranch(Jim Hill), Jim and Hill
Trust(Jim Hill), and Hillsview LLC.

9. Please include any access restrictions / site constraints (including any confidentiality requirements)
if present and known.
Inform the landowners 24 hours in advance prior to going on site.

10. Please provide the reason for conducting the ESA.
Planned development of a solar farm.

Printed name __________________________________ 

Signature  ___________________________________  Date: ______________ 

On Behalf of  Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC and ____________________________ Carriger Solar, LLC
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ERNS 2013038364
GOODNOE HILL    N/A 
GOLDENDALE, WA  


Incident Commons:
                         1038364NRC Report #:
                         CALLER STATED THERE WAS A SPILL OF NON-PCB MINERAL OIL FROM A PADDescription of Incident:
                         MOUNTED TRANSFORMER DUE TO EQUIPMENT FAILURE.
                         FIXEDType of Incident:
                         EQUIPMENT FAILUREIncident Cause:
                         2013-02-12 18:00:00Incident Date Time:
                         OCCURREDIncident DTG:
                         Not reportedIncident Location:
                         GOODNOE HILLLoaction Address:
                         WIND FACILITYLocation Street 1:
                         6 MUSCADIME LOOPLocation Street 2:
                         GOLDENDALELocation Nearest City:
                         WALocation State:
                         KLICKITATLocation County:
                         Not reportedLocation Zip:
                         Not reportedDistance From City:
                         Not reportedDistance Units:
                         Not reportedDirection From City:
                         Not reportedLat Deg:
                         Not reportedLat Min:
                         Not reportedLat Sec:
                         Not reportedLat Quad:
                         Not reportedLong Deg:
                         Not reportedLong Min:
                         Not reportedLong Sec:
                         Not reportedLong Quad:
                         Not reportedLocation Section:
                         Not reportedLocation Township:
                         Not reportedLocation range:
                         NPotential Range:


Incidents:
                         1038364NRC Report #:
                         Not reportedAircraft Type:
                         Not reportedAircraft Model:
                         Not reportedAircraft ID:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel Capacity:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel Capacity Units:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel on Board:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel on Board Units:
                         Not reportedAircraft Spot Number:
                         Not reportedAircraft Hanger:
                         Not reportedAircraft Runway Number:
                         Not reportedRoad Mile Marker:
                         Not reportedBuilding ID:
                         TRANSFORMERType of Fixed Object:
                         NPower Generating Facility:
                         Not reportedGenerating Capacity:
                         Not reportedType of Fuel:
                         Not reportedNPDES:
                         UNPDES Compliance:
                         Not reportedPipeline Type:
                         UDOT Regulated:
                         ABOVEPipeline Above Ground:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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2013038364  (Continued)


                         NExposed Underwater:
                         UPipeline Covered:
                         Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
                         UGrade Crossing:
                         Not reportedLocation Subdivision:
                         Not reportedRailroad Milepost:
                         Not reportedType Vehicle Involved:
                         Not reportedCrossing Device Type:
                         UDevice Operational:
                         Not reportedDOT Crossing Number:
                         UBrake Failure:
                         Not reportedDescription of Tank:
                         ABOVETank Above Ground:
                         UTransportable Container:
                         UTank Regulated:
                         Not reportedTank Regulated By:
                         Not reportedTank ID:
                         Not reportedCapacity of Tank:
                         Not reportedCapacity of Tank Units:
                         Not reportedActual Amount:
                         Not reportedActual Amount Units:
                         Not reportedPlatform Rig Name:
                         Not reportedPlatform Letter:
                         Not reportedLocation Area ID:
                         Not reportedLocation Block ID:
                         Not reportedOCSG Number:
                         Not reportedOCSP Number:
                         Not reportedState Lease Number:
                         Not reportedPier Dock Number:
                         Not reportedBerth Slip Number:
                         Not reportedContinuous Release Type:
                         Not reportedInitial Continuous Release No:
                         Not reportedContinuous Release Permit:
                         UAllision:
                         Not reportedType of Structure:
                         Not reportedStructure Name:
                         UStructure Operational:
                         UAirbag Deployed:
                         Not reportedDate Tiem Normal Service:
                         Not reportedService Disruption Time:
                         Not reportedService Disruption Units:
                         Not reportedTransit Bus Flag:
                         Not reportedCR Begin Date:
                         Not reportedCR End Date:
                         Not reportedCR Change Date:
                         Not reportedFBI Contact:
                         Not reportedFBI Contact Date Time:
                         XXXSub Part C Testing Req:
                         Not reportedConductor Testing:
                         Not reportedEngineer Testing:
                         Not reportedTrainman Testing:
                         Not reportedYard Foreman Testing:
                         Not reportedRCL Operator Testing:
                         Not reportedBrakeman Testing:
                         Not reportedTrain Dispatcher Testing:
                         Not reportedSignalman Testing:
                         Not reportedOther Employee Testing:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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2013038364  (Continued)


                         Not reportedUnknown Testing:
                         Not reportedPassenger Handling:
                         XXXPassenger Route:
                         XXXPassenger Delay:


Incident Details:
                         1038364NRC Report #:
                         NFire Involved:
                         UFire Extinguished:
                         NAny Evacuations:
                         Not reportedNumber Evacuated:
                         Not reportedWho Evacuated:
                         Not reportedRadius of Evacuation:
                         NAny Injuries:
                         Not reportedNumber Injured:
                         Not reportedNumber Hospitalized:
                         NAny Fatalities:
                         Not reportedNumber Fatalities:
                         NAny Damages:
                         Not reportedDamage Amount:
                         NAir Corridor Closed:
                         Not reportedAir Corridor Desc:
                         Not reportedAir Closure Time:
                         NWaterway Closed:
                         Not reportedWaterway Desc:
                         Not reportedWaterway Closure Time:
                         NRoad Closed:
                         Not reportedRoad Desc:
                         Not reportedRoad Closure Time:
                         Not reportedClosure Direction:
                         NMajor Artery:
                         NTrack Closed:
                         Not reportedTrack Desc:
                         Not reportedTrack Closure Time:
                         NONEMedia Interest:
                         LANDMedium Desc:
                         ONTO THE GROUNDAdditional Medium Info:
                         Not reportedBody of Water:
                         Not reportedTributary of:
                         YRelease Secured:
                         Not reportedEstimated Duration of Release:
                         Not reportedRelease rate:
                         CALLER STATED THEY SCOOPED UP THE SPILL AND PLACED THE MATERIALS IN 5Desc Remedial Action:
                         GALLON PLASTIC BUCKET TO BE DISPOSED OF.
                         NONEState Agency on Scene:
                         13-0480State Agency Report Number:
                         Not reportedOther Agency Notified:
                         Not reportedWeather Conditions:
                         Not reportedAir Temperature:
                         Not reportedWind Speed:
                         Not reportedWind Direction:
                         UWater Supply Contaminated:
                         Not reportedSheen Size:
                         Not reportedSheen Color:
                         Not reportedDirection of Sheen Travel:
                         Not reportedSheen Odor Description:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site







ORPHAN DETAIL  TC6604198.8s  Page 4


2013038364  (Continued)


                         Not reportedWave Condition:
                         Not reportedCurrent Speed:
                         Not reportedCurrent Direction:
                         Not reportedWater Temperature:
                         Not reportedTrack Close Dir:
                         Not reportedEmpl Fatality:
                         Not reportedPass Fatality:
                         Not reportedCommunity Impact:
                         Not reportedWind Speed Unit:
                         Not reportedEmployee Injuries:
                         Not reportedPassenger Injuries:
                         Not reportedOccupant Fatality:
                         Not reportedCurrent Speed Unit:
                         Not reportedRoad Closure Units:
                         Not reportedTrack CLosure Units:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Units:
                         Not reportedAdditional Info:
                         WA DOEState Agency Notified:
                         NONEFederal Agency Notified:
                         Not reportednearest River Mile Marker:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Length:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Length Units:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Width:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Width Units:
                         NOffshore:
                         Not reportedDuration Unit:
                         Not reportedRelease Rate Unit:
                         Not reportedRelease Rate Rate:
                         NOPassengers Transferred:


Calls:
                         1038364NRC Report #:
                         20131038364Site ID:
                         2013-02-13 11:04:42Date Time Received:
                         2013-02-13 11:12:04Date Time Complete:
                         INCCall Type:
                         PACIFIC CORP ENERGYResponsible Company:
                         PRIVATE ENTERPRISEResponsible Org Type:
                         SALT LAKE CITYResponsible City:
                         UTResponsible State:
                         84166Responsible Zip:
                         Not reportedOn Behalf:
                         TELEPHONESource:


Material Involved:
                         1038364NRC Report #:
                         OMNChris Code:
                         000000-00-0Case Number:
                         Not reportedUN Number:
                         5Amount of Material:
                         GALLON(S)Unit of Measure:
                         OIL, MISC: MINERALName of Material:
                         NOIf Reached Water:
                         Not reportedAmount in Water:
                         Not reportedUnit of Measure Reach Water:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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NO SITES FOUND


Count: 0 records ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
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NO SITES FOUND


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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NO SITES FOUND


Count: 0 records ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
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NO SITES FOUND


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site







